2016
PROPERTY
PORTFOLIO

“ THE MILLS AT
§JERSEY GARDENS'

SIMON"




ABOUT SIMON

Simon is a global leader in retail real
estate ownership, management and
development and an S&P 100 company
(Simon Property Group, NYSE:SPG).
Our industry-leading retail properties
and investments across North America,
Europe and Asia provide shopping
experiences for millions of consumers
every day and generate billions in
annual sales. For more information,
visit simon.com.

Information as of 5/1/2016



THE SIMON EXPERIENCE
WHERE BRANDS & COMMUNITIES COME TOGETHER

More than real estate, we are a company of
experiences. For our guests, we provide distinctive
shopping, dining, and entertainment. For our
retailers, we offer the unique opportunity to thrive
in the best retail real estate in the best markets.

From new projects and redevelopments to
acquisitions and mergers, we are continuously
evaluating our portfolio to enhance the Simon’
experience—places where people choose to shop
and retailers want to be.

We deliver:

SCALE
Largest global owner of retail real estate, including Malls,
Simon Premium Outlets: and The Mills®

QUALITY
Iconic, irreplaceable properties in great locations

INVESTMENT
Active portfolio management increases productivity and returns

GROWTH
Core business and strategic acquisitions drive performance

EXPERIENCE
Decades of expertise in development, ownership, and management

That’s the advantage of leasing with Simon.



SIMON"

MALLS



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
ALASKA ANCHORAGE
Anchorage 5th Avenue Mall* 449,000 Nordstrom, JCPenney
Chris Reynolds
(206) 295-3230
creynolds@simon.com
ARKANSAS LITTLE ROCK
McCain Mall 796,000 Dillard’s, JCPenney, Sears,
(North Little Rock) Regal Cinemas, BJ’s Restaurant
Jet Leonard & Brewhouse
(817) 685-3032
jleonard@simon.com
CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES
Brea Mall® 1,319,000 Nordstrom; Macy’s Women’s;
(Brea) Macy’s Men’s, Children & Home;
Gail Enderwood JCPenney; Sears
(310) 370-3837
genderwood@simon.com
Del Amo Fashion Center** 2,576,000 Nordstrom, Macy’s, Macy’s
(Torrance) Men’s & Home, JCPenney, Sears,
Matt Sebree Barnes & Noble, Crate & Barrel,
(310) 370-3837 Arhaus, Zara, AMC Del Amo 18,
msebree@simon.com LA Fitness, BJ’s Restaurant &
Brewhouse, FRIDA, Great Maple,
Lazy Dog Restaurant & Bar,
P.F. Chang’s
Coming Soon:
BRIO Tuscan Grille
EMC Seafood & Raw Bar
Opening 2017:
Dick’s Sporting Goods
The Shops at Mission Viejo 1,152,000 Nordstrom; Macy’s Women’s;

(Mission Viejo)

Gail Enderwood

(310) 370-3837
genderwood@simon.com

Macy’s Men’s, Children & Home;
Forever 21



MALLS

LOCATION

PROPERTY NAME GLA

CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

CALIFORNIA MONTEBELLO
(CONTD.)

The Shops at Montebello® 767,000 Macy’s, Macy’s Home Store,

Katie Poston JCPenney, Forever 21

(317) 263-7149

kposton@simon.com

SAN DIEGO

Fashion Valley' 1,721,000 Neiman Marcus, Nordstrom,

Brad Garvey Bloomingdale’s, Macy’s, JCPenney,

(817) 685-3046 Forever 21, AMC Theatres,

bgarvey@simon.com The Cheesecake Factory, True
Food Kitchen
Adding 80,000 Square Feet of
New Small Shops

SAN FRANCISCO - OAKLAND -

FREMONT

Stoneridge Shopping Center’ 1,299,000 Nordstrom; Macy’s Women’s;

(Pleasanton) Macy’s Men’s, Children & Home;

John Steen JCPenney; Sears; H&M

(317) 685-7376

jsteen@simon.com

SAN JOSE - SUNNYVALE -

SANTA CLARA

Stanford Shopping Center" 1,231,000 Bloomingdale’s, Neiman Marcus,

(Palo Alto)

Todd Eads

(317) 685-7381
teads@simon.com

Nordstrom, Macy’s, Macy’s
Men’s, American Girl; The Apple
Store, The Container Store

Opening Spring/Summer 2016
132,000 Square Feet of New
Retail and Restaurants,
Including:

Anthropologie

BOSS Hugo Boss

Luisa Spagnoli

lululemon athletica
Minamoto Kitchoan

Tender Greens

True Food Kitchen



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
CALIFORNIA SANTA ROSA - PETALUMA
(CONTD.)
Coddingtown Mall 824,000 Target, Macy’s, JCPenney,
Justin Lushing Whole Foods Market
(310) 370-3837
justin.lushing@simon.com Opening Fall 2016:
Nordstrom Rack
Santa Rosa Plaza® 692,000 Macy’s, Sears, Forever 21
Justin Lushing
(310) 370-3837
justin.lushing@simon.com
CONNECTICUT  NORWICH - NEW LONDON
Crystal Mall 784,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears,
(Waterford) Bed Bath & Beyond, Christmas
Jeff Rudd Tree Shops/And That
(317) 685-7339
jrudd@simon.com
DELAWARE DOVER
Dover Mall® 877,000 Boscov’s, Macy’s, JCPenney,
Molly Smith Sears, Dick’s Sporting Goods,
(212) 745-9636 Carmike Cinemas
molly.smith@simon.com
Dover Commons”® 52,000 Pier 1 Imports,
Molly Smith Chuck E. Cheese’s
(212) 745-9636
molly.smith@simon.com
FLORIDA CAPE CORAL - FT. MYERS
Coconut Point® 1,205,000 Dillard’s, Barnes & Noble, Bed

(S. Ft. Myers - Estero -
Bonita Springs - N. Naples)
Mark Williamson

(239) 992-9966
mwilliamson@simon.com

Community Center Leasing:
Jacob Sappenfield

(317) 263-7741
jacob.sappenfield@simon.com

Bath & Beyond, Best Buy, DSW,
Michaels, OfficeMax, PetSmart,
Ross Dress for Less, SuperTarget,
T.J. Maxx, ULTA Beauty, World
Market, Regal Cinemas

Hyatt Place Hotel
290 Luxury Condominiums
Office Condominiums



MALLS

LOCATION

PROPERTY NAME GLA

CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

FLORIDA JACKSONVILLE
(CONTD.)

The Avenues 1,114,000 Belk, Dillard’s, JCPenney,

Laura Schwartz Sears, Forever 21

(404) 841-3030

laura.schwartz@simon.com

St. Johns Town Center’ 1,391,000 Nordstrom, Dillard’s, Arhaus,

Laura Schwartz Barnes & Noble, Dick’s Sporting

(404) 841-3030 Goods, Cantina Laredo, The

laura.schwartz@simon.com Capital Grille, The Cheesecake
Factory, J. Alexander’s, Maggiano’s
Little Italy, Mitchell’s Fish Market,
P.F. Chang’s, Seasons 52
600 Condominiums
Homewood Suites by Hilton

MIAMI - FT. LAUDERDALE -

POMPANO BEACH

Aventura Mall** 2,105,000 Nordstrom, Bloomingdale’s,

(North Miami Beach) Macy’s, Macy’s Men’s & Home,

Expansion 212,000 JCPenney, Sears, AMC Theatres

Opening Holiday 2017 Aventura 24, Equinox

Sharon Polonia

(317) 263-2201 Expansion To Add Small Shops

spolonia@simon.com and Restaurants

Turnberry Associates

Ted Siegal

(305) 937-6200

Lease/Manage Asset

Brickell City Centre’ 565,000 Saks Fifth Avenue, Cinemex

Opening Fall 2016
Partnership with
Swire Properties

and Whitman Family
Development

Mark Dreflak

(317) 263-2370
mdreflak@simon.com

260,000 Square Feet of Class A
Office Space

820 Luxury Condominiums
263-Room Luxury Hotel



ST. JOHNS TOWN CENTER"
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA




MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

FLORIDA
(CONTD.)

MIAMI - FT. LAUDERDALE -
POMPANO BEACH (CONTD.)

Coral Square 944,000 Macy’s Men’s, Children

(Coral Springs) & Home; Macy’s Women'’s;

Joe Barilla JCPenney; Sears; Kohl’s

(561) 368-6001

jbarilla@simon.com

Dadeland Mall* 1,499,000 Nordstrom, Saks Fifth Avenue,

Meg Pechilio Mackey Macy’s, Macy’s Children & Home,

(330) 965-5116 JCPenney, Aoki Teppanyaki,

mmackey@simon.com Balans, Bobby’s Burger Palace,
The Cheesecake Factory, Earls
Kitchen + Bar, Texas de Brazil
Plans to Add a New Fashion
Department Store and Specialty
Retail Shops
Adding Residential Units
and a Full-Service Hotel

The Falls® 838,000 Bloomingdale’s, Macy’s,

Jennifer Collada American Girl, The Fresh Market,

(305) 909-0466 Regal Cinemas, BJ’s Restaurant

jcollada@simon.com & Brewhouse, BRIO Tuscan Grille,
Corner Bakery Cafe, P.F. Chang’s,
Red Robin

Miami International Mall 1,083,000 Macy’s Men’s, Home & Furniture;

Meg Pechilio Mackey Macy’s The Women’s and Kid’s

(330) 965-5116 Store; JCPenney; Sears; Kohl’s

mmackey@simon.com

Town Center at Boca Raton®* 1,780,000 Neiman Marcus,

(Boca Raton)

Joe Barilla

(561) 368-6001
jbarilla@simon.com

Nordstrom, Saks Fifth
Avenue, Bloomingdale’s,
Macy’s, Sears, The Container
Store, Crate & Barrel



MALLS

LOCATION

PROPERTY NAME GLA

CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

FLORIDA ORLANDO - KISSIMMEE
(CONTD.)

The Florida Mall*** 1,703,000 Dillard’s, Macy’s, JCPenney,

Mark Williamson Sears, American Girl; Crayola

(239) 992-9966 Experience, Dick’s Sporting

mwilliamson@simon.com Goods, H&M, M&M’s WORLD,
XXI Forever, Zara Flagship
Store, The Florida Hotel and
Conference Center
New Dining Pavilion Now Open

PANAMA CITY BEACH

Pier Park 896,000 Dillard’s, JCPenney, Target,

Ryan Backs Forever 21, Marshalls, Old Navy,

(317) 263-7007 Ron Jon Surf Shop, ULTA Beauty,

rbacks@simon.com The Grand 16 Theatre at Pier
Park, Dave & Buster’s, Jimmy
Buffett’s Margaritaville

PENSACOLA

Cordova Mall 922,000 Belk, Dillard’s, Best Buy,

Ryan Backs Bed Bath & Beyond, Dick’s

(317) 263-7007 Sporting Goods, Ross Dress

rbacks@simon.com for Less, Jared The Galleria
Of Jewelry, World Market,
BJ’s Restaurant & Brewhouse,
Longhorn Steakhouse

PORT ST. LUCIE

Treasure Coast Square 876,000 Dillard’s, Macy’s, JCPenney,

(Jensen Beach) Sears, h.h. gregg, Regal 16

Jacob Sappenfield Cinema

(317) 263-7741

jacob.sappenfield@simon.com

TAMPA - ST. PETERSBURG

Tyrone Square 1,100,000 Dillard’s, Macy’s, JCPenney,

Jacob Sappenfield
(317) 263-7741
jacob.sappenfield@simon.com

Sears, Cobb Tyrone Luxury 10



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
GEORGIA ATLANTA
Lenox Square®’ 1,560,000 Neiman Marcus, Bloomingdale’s,
Michelle Smart Macy’s, Nike Flagship Store,
(404) 841-3030 The Cheesecake Factory, True
msmart@simon.com Food Kitchen, Zinburger Wine
& Burger Bar
Future Residential:
375 Units in Phase 1
350 Units in Phase 2
Mall of Georgia 1,818,000 Belk, Dillard’s, Macy’s,
(Buford) JCPenney, Barnes & Noble,
Nash Morris Dick’s Sporting Goods,
(404) 841-3030 x216 The Cheesecake Factory,
nmorris@simon.com Regal Cinemas 20 & IMAX
Opening Fall 2016:
Von Maur
Phipps Plaza* 829,000 Nordstrom, Saks Fifth Avenue,
Michelle Smart Belk, Arhaus, AMC Theatres
(404) 841-3030
msmart@simon.com Opening Summer 2016:
The Domain at Phipps Plaza
320 Residential Units
Opening July 2016:
AC Hotels by Marriott
166 Rooms and Suites
Town Center at Cobb 1,281,000 Belk, Macy’s, Macy’s

10

(Kennesaw)

Nash Morris

(404) 841-3030 x216
nmorris@simon.com

Men’s & Furniture Gallery,
JCPenney, Sears



(4

L

<
N
<
-
o
n
Q
o
T
o

!
o
-4
o
w
(V)
<
-
z
<
i
-
<




MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
ILLINOIS CHICAGO
Orland Square 1,232,000 Macy’s, Carson’s, JCPenney,
(Orland Park) Sears, The Cheesecake Factory,
Amy Lepi Dave & Buster’s
(847) 330-0220
amy.lepi@simon.com
Woodfield Mall* 2,172,000 Nordstrom, Macy’s, Lord
(Schaumburg) & Taylor, JCPenney, Sears,
Rocky McMurtray Arhaus, Level 257
(317) 685-7375
rmcmurtray@simon.com Opening 2017:
New Dining Pavilion
SPRINGFIELD
White Oaks Mall 930,000 Bergner’s, Macy’s, Sears,
Grace Vranac Dick’s Sporting Goods,
(817) 685-3023 h.h. gregg, LA Fitness
grace.wranac@simon.com
INDIANA BLOOMINGTON
College Mall* 637,000 Macy’s, Target, Dick’s Sporting
James Gardner Goods, Bed Bath & Beyond
(317) 263-7060
jgardner@simon.com Coming Soon:
BJ’s Restaurant & Brewhouse
Panera Bread
Opening 2017:
ULTA Beauty
365 by Whole Foods Market
INDIANAPOLIS - CARMEL
Castleton Square 1,382,000 Von Maur, Macy’s, JCPenney,

12

Lorene Wright
(317) 685-7373
lwright@simon.com

Sears, Dick’s Sporting Goods,
Forever 21, AMC 14 Theatre



TONSIQUARE

e VON MAUK+*SEARS

GRS

o M A Ch

W
\( P}

CASTLETON SQUARE
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA




MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

INDIANA
(CONTD.)

14

INDIANAPOLIS - CARMEL

(CONTD.)
Circle Centre 729,000 Carson’s, United Artists
James Gardner Theatres, Champps
(317) 263-7060 Kitchen & Bar, Granite
jgardner@simon.com City Food & Brewery, Harry
& lzzy’s, Nada, Palomino
Restaurant - Rotisseria - Bar,
P.F. Chang’s, Ruth’s Chris
Steak House, Yard House,
The Indianapolis Star
Coming Soon:
Primanti Bros.
Punch Bowl Social
The Fashion Mall at Keystone 712,000 Nordstrom, Saks Fifth Avenue,
Ashley Hash Crate & Barrel, Restoration
(317) 685-7266 Hardware, Keystone Art Cinema
ahash@simon.com & Indie Lounge, The Cheesecake
Factory, Maggiano’s Little Italy,
Napolese, P.F. Chang’s, Seasons 52,
Sullivan’s Steakhouse
Greenwood Park Mall 1,288,000 Von Maur, Macy’s, JCPenney,
(Greenwood) Sears, Dick’s Sporting Goods,
Lorene Wright Barnes & Noble, Regal Cinemas,
(317) 685-7373 Bar Louie, BJ’s Restaurant &
lwright@simon.com Brewhouse, The Cheesecake
Factory
Hamilton Town Center 673,000 JCPenney, Bed Bath & Beyond,
(Noblesville) Dick’s Sporting Goods, DSW,
Lorene Wright Old Navy, Stein Mart, ULTA
(317) 685-7373 Beauty, Hamilton 16 IMAX,
Iwright@simon.com Earth Fare, Chuy’s
LAFAYETTE
Tippecanoe Mall 863,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears,

James Gardner
(317) 263-7060
jgardner@simon.com

Kohl’s, Dick’s Sporting Goods,
h.h. gregg



I.r- j. . ﬁ i

THE FASHION MALL AT KEYSTONE
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA




MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

INDIANA SOUTH BEND - MISHAWAKA

(CONTD.)
University Park Mall 919,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears,
Jon Bannister Barnes & Noble, ULTA Beauty
(317) 263-2241
jbannister@simon.com

KANSAS WICHITA
Towne East Square 1,135,000 Von Maur, Dillard’s,
David Hsu JCPenney, Sears
(317) 464-8917
david.hsu@simon.com

LOUISIANA LAKE CHARLES
Prien Lake Mall 849,000 Dillard’s, JCPenney, Sears,
Grace Vranac Kohl’s, Dick’s Sporting
(817) 685-3023 Goods, ULTA Beauty,
grace.vranac@simon.com Cinemark Movie Theater
NEW ORLEANS - METAIRIE -
KENNER
The Esplanade’ 966,000 Dillard’s, Macy’s, Target,
Grace Vranac The Grand 14 Esplanade
(817) 685-3023
grace.wranac@simon.com

MAINE BANGOR
Bangor Mall’ 653,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears,
Carolyn Preston Dick’s Sporting Goods
(781) 449-0888 x2226
cpreston@simon.com

MARYLAND METRO WASHINGTON, D.C.
St. Charles Towne Center 981,000 Macy’s, Macy’s Home Store,

16

(Waldorf)

Vince Vettraino

(484) 679-2388
vvettraino@simon.com

JCPenney, Sears, Kohl’s, Dick’s
Sporting Goods, AMC Theatres



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
MASSACHUSETTS BARNSTABLE TOWN
Cape Cod Mall 722,000 Macy’s, Sears, Marshalls,
(Hyannis) Barnes & Noble, Best Buy,
MaryKate Herron Regal Cinemas
(781) 449-0888 x2225
mherron@simon.com
BOSTON
Burlington Mall® 1,317,000 Nordstrom, Lord & Taylor,
(Burlington) Macy’s, Sears, Crate & Barrel
Carolyn Preston
(781) 449-0888 x2226 Opening Fall 2016:
cpreston@simon.com Primark
Copley Place" 1,253,000 Neiman Marcus, Barneys New
Ashley Hash York, Boston Marriott Copley
(317) 685-7266 Place, The Westin Hotel
ahash@simon.com
New Residential Tower
Center Remodel and Expansion
Liberty Tree Mall 856,000 Nordstrom Rack, A.C. Moore,
(Danvers) Best Buy, Kohl’s, Marshalls,
Travis Robinson Michaels, Off Broadway Shoe
(781) 449-0888 Warehouse, Staples, Target,
travis.robinson@simon.com AMC Theatres
Northshore Mall 1,591,000 Nordstrom, Macy’s, Macy’s
(Peabody) Furniture & Men’s Store,
Rich Lobkowicz JCPenney, Sears, Barnes
(781) 449-0888 x2227 & Noble, The Container
richard.lobkowicz@simon.com Store, DSW, H&M, UNIQLO,
XXI Forever
The Shops at Chestnut Hill* 468,000 Bloomingdale’s, Bloomingdale’s

(Chestnut Hill)
Ashley Hash

(317) 685-7266
ahash@simon.com

Home Furnishings and
Men’s Store, Crate & Barrel,
Besito Mexican Restaurant,
The Cheesecake Factory



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
MASSACHUSETTS BOSTON
(CONTD.) (CONTD)
Solomon Pond Mall 886,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears,
(Marlborough) The Apple Store, H&M,
Rich Lobkowicz Regal Cinemas
(781) 449-0888 x2227
richard.lobkowicz@simon.com
South Shore Plaza® 1,589,000 Nordstrom, Lord & Taylor, Macy’s,
(Braintree) Sears, H&M, Target, XXI| Forever,
Carolyn Preston Dave & Buster’s
(781) 449-0888 x2226
cpreston@simon.com Opening 2017:
Primark
Square One Mall 930,000 Macy’s, Sears, Best Buy, Dick’s
(Saugus) Sporting Goods, T.J. Maxx
Marcus Del Ciampo
(781) 449-0888
marcus.delciampo@simon.com
NORTH ATTLEBORO
Emerald Square 1,022,000 Macy’s, Macy’s Men’s & Home,
Travis Robinson JCPenney, Sears
(781) 449-0888
travis.robinson@simon.com
WORCESTER
Auburn Mall 586,000 Macy’s, Sears
(Auburn)

18

Rich Lobkowicz
(781) 449-0888 x2227
richard.lobkowicz@simon.com

O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod



O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod

MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
MICHIGAN ANN ARBOR
Briarwood Mall* 979,000 Von Maur, Macy’s, JCPenney,
David Hsu Sears, MC Sports, Bravo! Cucina
(317) 464-8917 Italiana, P.F. Chang’s
david.hsu@simon.com
METRO DETROIT
Novi Town Center’ 447,000 Walmart, Golfsmith, T.J. Maxx,
(Novi) ULTA Beauty, Bonefish Grill
David Hsu
(317) 464-8917
david.hsu@simon.com
MINNESOTA DULUTH
Miller Hill Mall 833,000 JCPenney, Sears, Younkers,
Amy Lepi Barnes & Noble, Dick’s Sporting
(847) 330-0220 Goods, DSW, Old Navy, ULTA
amy.lepi@simon.com Beauty
MINNEAPOLIS - ST. PAUL -
BLOOMINGTON
Southdale Center 1,297,000 Gordmans, Herberger’s, Macy’s,
(Edina) JCPenney, AMC 16 Theatres,
Allison Campbell Dave & Buster’s
(817) 685-3018
allison.campbell@simon.com 232 Residential Units
MISSISSIPPI JACKSON
Northpark Mall 958,000 Belk, Dillard’s North, Dillard’s
(Ridgeland) South, JCPenney, Regal Cinemas
Chris Tilley

(317) 478-7189
ctilley@simon.com



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

MISSOURI KANSAS CITY
Independence Center’ 831,000 Dillard’s, Macy’s, Sears,
(Independence) Dick’s Sporting Goods
Grace Vranac
(817) 685-3023
grace.wvranac@simon.com
SPRINGFIELD
Battlefield Mall 1,202,000 Dillard’s Men’s, Children’s
David Hsu & Home; Dillard’s Women’s;
(317) 464-8917 Macy’s; JCPenney; Sears;
david.hsu@simon.com MC Sports

NEVADA LAS VEGAS
The Forum Shops at Caesars™ 680,000 Armani, Cartier, Chanel
Todd Eads Beauty, Christian Louboutin,
(317) 685-7381 Fendi, Gucci, H&M, Jimmy
teads@simon.com Choo, Louis Vuitton, Moncler,

Tiffany & Co.

John Steen
(317) 685-7376
jsteen@simon.com
The Shops at Crystals 324,000 Dolce & Gabbana, Fendi, Gucci,
Velda Turan Hermeés, Louis Vuitton, Prada,
(212) 745-9641 Tiffany & Co., Tom Ford
velda.turan@simon.com
RENO
Meadowood Mall*’ 845,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears
Katie Poston
(317) 263-7149 Opening Fall 2016:
kposton@simon.com Dick’s Sporting Goods

NEW HAMPSHIRE BOSTON - CAMBRIDGE - QUINCY
The Mall at Rockingham Park’ 1,025,000 Lord & Taylor, Macy’s, JCPenney,

20

(Salem)

MaryKate Herron
(781) 449-0888 x2225
mherron@simon.com

Sears, Dick’s Sporting Goods



THE SHOPS AT CRYSTALS
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
NEW HAMPSHIRE MANCHESTER - NASHUA
(CONTD.)
The Mall of New Hampshire 812,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears, Best
MaryKate Herron Buy, A.C. Moore, ULTA Beauty
(781) 449-0888 x2225
mherron@simon.com
Pheasant Lane Mall 979,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears,
MaryKate Herron Target, Dick’s Sporting Goods,
(781) 449-0888 x2225 Bahama Breeze, Burtons Grill,
mherron@simon.com Red Robin
PORTSMOUTH
The Mall at Fox Run® 602,000 Macy’s Men’s, Macy’s Women’s,
(Newington) JCPenney, Sears
Marcus Del Ciampo
(781) 449-0888
marcus.delciampo@simon.com
NEW JERSEY METRO NEW YORK
Livingston Mall’ 969,000 Lord & Taylor, Macy’s, Sears,
(Livingston) Barnes & Noble, Modell’s
Molly Smith Sporting Goods
(212) 745-9636
molly.smith@simon.com
Menlo Park Mall* 1,334,000 Nordstrom, Macy’s, Fortunoff
(Edison) Backyard Store, Barnes & Noble,
Ryan Holtz AMC Dine-In Theatres, Havana
(212) 745-9623 Central, Seasons 52
ryan.holtz@simon.com
Proposed New Fashion
Department Store
Newport Centre’ 1,141,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears,
(Jersey City) Kohl’s, AMC Theatres,
Tom Hanchar The Cheesecake Factory
(317) 263-7120
thanchar@simon.com Opening Fall 2016:
Zara
22

O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod



O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod

MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

NEW JERSEY METRO NEW YORK

(CONTD.) (CONTD.)
Newport Crossing® 41,000 Modell’s Sporting Goods,
(Jersey City) Staples
Tom Hanchar
(317) 263-7120
thanchar@simon.com
Newport Plaza’ 120,000 Target Greatland,
(Jersey City) A & P Supermarket,
Tom Hanchar Best Buy, Pier 1 Imports
(317) 263-7120
thanchar@simon.com
Ocean County Mall’ 898,000 Macy’s, Boscov’s, JCPenney,
(Toms River) Sears, Bahama Breeze
Molly Smith
(212) 745-9636
molly.smith@simon.com
The Promenade at Sagemore’ 265,000 The Apple Store, L.L.Bean,
(Marlton) P.F. Chang’s
Edward J. Vasconcellos, Jr.
(484) 679-2376
evasconcellos@simon.com
Rockaway Townsquare® 1,246,000 Lord & Taylor, Macy’s, JCPenney,
(Rockaway) Sears, Modell’s Sporting Goods,
Tom Hanchar AMC Theatres
(317) 263-7120
thanchar@simon.com Coming Soon:

Raymour & Flanigan Furniture
Maggie McFly’s

The Shops at Riverside®™ 660,000 Bloomingdale’s, Arhaus,

(Hackensack)

Meghann Martindale

(212) 745-9611
meghann.martindale@simon.com

Barnes & Noble, Pottery Barn,
The Cheesecake Factory,
Houston’s, Maggiano’s Little
Italy, Morton’s The Steakhouse,
The Oceanaire Seafood Room,
P.F. Chang’s, Rosa Mexicano

Coming Soon:
AMC Theatres

23



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
NEW JERSEY PRINCETON
(CONTD.)
Quaker Bridge Mall’ 1,084,000 Lord & Taylor, Macy’s,
Jamie Christman JCPenney, Sears, The Apple
(317) 263-7665 Store, BRIO Tuscan Girille,
jchristman@simon.com The Cheesecake Factory
NEW MEXICO ALBUQUERQUE
ABQ Uptown™ 230,000 Target, Trader Joe€’s,
Proposed Expansion 40,000 Anthropologie, The Apple
Richey Neeson Store, bebe, Chico’s, Eddie
(817) 685-3027 Bauer, Gap, J. Jill, J.Crew,
rneeson@simon.com lululemon athletica, M*A-C
Cosmetics, Michael Kors,
The North Face, Pottery Barn,
Talbots, Teavana, Toni & Guy,
White House | Black Market,
Williams-Sonoma, Bravo!
Cucina ltaliana, California
Pizza Kitchen, Elephant Bar,
The Melting Pot, Starbucks
Coffee
Expansion Plans Include
New Retailers, Restaurants,
and a Hotel
NEW YORK METRO NEW YORK

24

The Galleria at White Plains® 865,000
(White Plains)

Eric Sadi

(212) 745-9602

esadi@simon.com

Macy’s, Sears, H&M,
Forever 21, Blink Fitness



ADdI¥d| | IINVNO|

w
.



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
NEW YORK METRO NEW YORK
(CONTD.) (CONTD.)
Roosevelt Field® 2,266,000 Neiman Marcus, Nordstrom,
(Long Island) Bloomingdale’s, Bloomingdale’s
Eric Sadi Furniture Gallery, Macy’s,
(212) 745-9602 JCPenney, Dick’s Sporting Goods,
esadi@simon.com XSport Fitness, AMC Theatres,
Bobby’s Burger Palace, The
Capital Grille, Grand Lux Cafe,
Havana Central, Seasons 52
The Shops at Nanuet® 758,000 Macy’s, Sears, Fairway Market,
(Nanuet) Regal Cinemas, 24 Hour Fitness,
Molly Smith BJ’s Restaurant & Brewhouse,
(212) 745-9636 Bonefish Grill, Corner Bakery
molly.smith@simon.com Cafe, Patsy’s Pizzeria,
P.F. Chang’s, Zinburger Wine
& Burger Bar
The Apple Store, Ann Taylor,
Banana Republic, Brighton
Collectibles, Chico’s, Coach,
Gap/GapKids, J. Jill, J.Crew,
The Limited, L’Occitane,
LOFT, Lucky Brand, lululemon
athletica, LUSH Fresh Handmade
Cosmetics, Michael Kors, Paper
Source, Sephora, Sur La Table,
Vera Bradley, Victoria’s Secret,
White House | Black Market
The Shops at Syosset Park'’ 450,000 World-Class, Master-Planned,

26

(Long Island)
Projected Opening
Holiday 2018

John Steen

(317) 685-7376
jsteen@simon.com

Mixed-Use Development in
Oyster Bay to Feature Retail
Shops, Restaurants, Theatre,
and Local Service Retail
Establishments

Up to 200,000 Square Feet

of Class A Office Space

Seven Neighborhoods

with Approximately 600
Condominiums, Townhomes,
Cottages, Single-Family Homes
Boutique-Style Hotel

Business Hotel

30-Acre “Great Park”



. o T
N

Ferbeayasars
.

ROOSEVELT FIELD’
LONG ISLAND (METRO NEW YORK), NEW YORK




MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
NEW YORK METRO NEW YORK
(CONTD.) (CONTD.)
Smith Haven Mall 1,300,000 Macy’s, Macy’s Furniture
(Lake Grove) Gallery, JCPenney, Sears,
Ryan Holtz Barnes & Noble, Dick’s
(212) 745-9623 Sporting Goods, Bahama
ryan.holtz@simon.com Breeze, P.F. Chang’s
Opening Spring 2017:
L.L.Bean
Walt Whitman Shops® 1,089,000 Saks Fifth Avenue,
(Huntington) Bloomingdale’s,
Tom Hanchar Lord & Taylor, Macy’s,
(317) 263-7120 Zara, BRIO Tuscan Grille,
thanchar@simon.com P.F. Chang’s, Zinburger
Wine & Burger Bar
Opening 2016:
Del Frisco’s Grille
The Westchester™ 821,000 Neiman Marcus,
(White Plains) Nordstrom,
Meghann Martindale Crate & Barrel
(212) 745-9611
meghann.martindale@simon.com Comprehensive Interior
and Exterior Renovation
Under Way
Redevelopment of Former
Food Court to SAVOR
Westchester, with Customer
Amenities, Restaurants, and
Dining Terrace
NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE - GASTONIA -
CONCORD
SouthPark’ 1,676,000 Neiman Marcus, Nordstrom,

28

The Village at SouthPark
Laura Schwartz

(404) 841-3030
laura.schwartz@simon.com

Belk, Dillard’s, Macy’s,
American Girl; The Container
Store, Crate & Barrel, Dick’s
Sporting Goods, H&M

150 Residential Units



X
o
<
.
I
-
]
o
(2]

<
4
i
[¢]
o
<
o
I
-
-4
[©]
z
wi
-
-
[¢]
]
[+ 4
<
I
o




MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
OHIO AKRON
Summit Mall 778,000 Dillard’s Men’s & Home,
Kyle Capshaw Dillard’s Women’s & Children’s,
(817) 685-3034 Macy’s, The Apple Store,
kyle.capshaw@simon.com BJ’s Restaurant & Brewhouse,
Bravo! Cucina ltaliana,
P.F. Chang’s
COLUMBUS
The Mall at Tuttle Crossing” 1,125,000 Macy’s (2), JCPenney, Sears,
(Dublin) BJ’s Restaurant & Brewhouse
Kyle Capshaw
(817) 685-3034
kyle.capshaw@simon.com
OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA CITY
Penn Square Mall’ 1,063,000 Dillard’s Men’s, Children’s
Jet Leonard & Home; Dillard’s Women'’s;
(817) 685-3032 Macy’s; JCPenney; AMC
jleonard@simon.com Theatres
TULSA
Woodland Hills Mall® 1,091,000 Dillard’s, Macy’s,
Jet Leonard JCPenney, Sears
(817) 685-3032
jleonard@simon.com
PENNSYLVANIA  ALLENTOWN - BETHLEHEM -
EASTON
Lehigh Valley Mall 1,181,000 Boscov’s, Macy’s, JCPenney,

30

(Whitehall)

Vince Vettraino

(484) 679-2388
vvettraino@simon.com

Barnes & Noble, Bonefish Grill,
Bravo! Cucina ltaliana

O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod



O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod

MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
PENNSYLVANIA  PHILADELPHIA - CAMDEN -
(CONTD.) WILMINGTON
King of Prussia“" 2,640,000 Neiman Marcus, Nordstrom,
(King of Prussia) Bloomingdale’s, Lord & Taylor,
Expansion 150,000 Macy’s, Primark, JCPenney,
Opening Summer 2016 Arhaus, The Container Store,
Marlene Losee Crate & Barrel, Dick’s Sporting
(484) 679-2373 Goods, Grand Lux Cafe
mlosee@simon.com
Coming Soon:
Greg Bradbury Outback Steakhouse
(484) 679-2371 True Food Kitchen
gbradbury@simon.com Yard House
Lincoln Plaza 265,000 A.C. Moore, American Signature
(Langhorne) Furniture, DSW, h.h. gregg,
Edward J. Vasconcellos, Jr. Michaels, T.J. Maxx/HomeGoods
(484) 679-2376
evasconcellos@simon.com Opening Fall 2016:
Nordstrom Rack
Montgomery Mall”' 1,103,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears,
(North Wales) Dick’s Sporting Goods,
Edward J. Vasconcellos, Jr. Wegmans
(484) 679-2376
evasconcellos@simon.com
Oxford Valley Mall’ 1,332,000 Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears,
(Langhorne) United Artists Theatres
Edward J. Vasconcellos, Jr.
(484) 679-2376
evasconcellos@simon.com
Springfield Mall’ 611,000 Macy’s, Target, ULTA Beauty

(Springfield)
Dorene Guzik
(484) 679-2372
dguzik@simon.com

31



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

PENNSYLVANIA  PITTSBURGH

(CONTD.)
Ross Park Mall 1,246,000 Nordstrom, Macy’s, JCPenney,
Jon Bannister Sears, L.L.Bean, Crate & Barrel,
(317) 263-2241 The Cheesecake Factory
jbannister@simon.com
South Hills Village 1,121,000 Macy’s, Sears, Barnes & Noble,
(Bethel Park) Dick’s Sporting Goods, DSW,
Jon Bannister Target, ULTA Beauty, Carmike
(317) 263-2241 Cinemas, Bonefish Grill
jbannister@simon.com

Coming Soon:
BJ’s Restaurant & Brewhouse

SOUTH GREENVILLE - MAULDIN -

CAROLINA EASLEY
Haywood Mall 1,237,000 Belk, Dillard’s, Macy’s,
Jennifer Correale JCPenney, Sears,
(317) 263-7048 The Cheesecake Factory
jcorreale@simon.com

SOUTH DAKOTA  SIOUX FALLS
The Empire Mall 1,125,000 Macy’s, Gordmans,
Kyle Capshaw JCPenney, Sears, Younkers,
(817) 685-3034 Dick’s Sporting Goods
kyle.capshaw@simon.com

TENNESSEE KNOXVILLE
West Town Mall* 1,341,000 Belk; Belk Men, Home and
Jennifer Correale Kids; Dillard’s; JCPenney;
(317) 263-7048 Sears; Regal Cinemas;
jcorreale@simon.com The Cheesecake Factory
MEMPHIS
Wolfchase Galleria® 1,152,000 Dillard’s, Macy’s, JCPenney,
Nash Morris Sears, The Cheesecake Factory

(404) 841-3030 x216
nmorris@simon.com

32



ROSS PARK MALL
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA




MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
TEXAS AUSTIN
Barton Creek Square* 1,430,000 Nordstrom, Dillard’s Men’s &
Dennis Carafiol Children’s, Dillard’s Women’s &
(317) 263-2436 Home, Macy’s, JCPenney, Sears,
dennis.carafiol@simon.com AMC Barton Creek Square 14,
The Cheesecake Factory
The Domain® 1,234,000 Neiman Marcus, Macy'’s,
Dennis Carafiol Dillard’s, Dick’s Sporting Goods,
(317) 263-2436 Arhaus, iPic Theaters, Punch
dennis.carafiol@simon.com Bowl Social, Shake Shack
165,000 Square Feet
of Class A Office Space
800 Residential Units
The Westin Hotel
Lone Star Hotel
Lakeline Mall’ 1,098,000 Dillard’s (2), Macy’s, JCPenney,
(Cedar Park) Sears, Regal Cinemas
Dennis Carafiol
(317) 263-2436
dennis.carafiol@simon.com
DALLAS - FT. WORTH - ARLINGTON
Firewheel Town Center 999,000 Dillard’s, Macy’s, Barnes &
(Garland) Noble, Dick’s Sporting Goods,
Craig Felder DSW, Ethan Allen Design Center,
(817) 685-3024 Kirkland’s, Pier 1 Imports,
craig.felder@simon.com Toys “R” Us/Babies “R” Us,
ULTA Beauty, World Market,
AMC Theatres/IMAX
75,000 Square Feet
of Class A Office Space
600 Apartments and
Townhouses
Galleria Dallas’ 1,432,000 Nordstrom, Belk, Macy’s,

34

Lynn Van Amburgh
(817) 685-3020
lvanamburgh@simon.com

American Girl; Banana
Republic/Gap/Old Navy
Combined Concept Store



MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
TEXAS DALLAS - FT. WORTH - ARLINGTON
(CONTD.) (CONTD))
North East Mall* 1,669,000 Nordstrom, Dillard’s,
(Hurst) Macy’s, JCPenney,
Mike Katz Sears, Dick’s Sporting
(317) 685-7347 Goods, Cinemark Theatres
mkatz@simon.com
The Shops at Clearfork’ 380,000 Neiman Marcus, Luxury and
(Ft. Worth) Specialty Retail, Restaurants,
Opening Spring 2017 and a Cinema
Partnership with Cassco
Development Co. 125,000 Square Feet
Greg Vlahos of Class A Office Space
(817) 685-3048
gvlahos@simon.com 392 Luxury Apartment Homes
John Steen
(317) 685-7376
jsteen@simon.com
Dennis Carafiol
(317) 263-2436
dennis.carafiol@simon.com
Richey Neeson
(817) 685-3027
rneeson@simon.com
University Park Village 160,000 The Apple Store, Ann Taylor,
(Ft. Worth) Anthropologie, Banana Republic,
Richey Neeson Free People, lululemon athletica,
(817) 685-3027 Madewell, Michael Kors, Pottery
rneeson@simon.com Barn, Williams-Sonoma
EL PASO
Cielo Vista Mall™ 1,246,000 Dillard’s Men’s & Children’s,

Lynn Van Amburgh
(817) 685-3020
lvanamburgh@simon.com

Dillard’s Women’s, Macy’s,
JCPenney, Sears, Cinemark
Theatres

35



MALLS

LOCATION

PROPERTY NAME GLA

CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

TEXAS HOUSTON - SUGAR LAND -
(CONTD.) BAYTOWN

The Galleria™ 2,000,000 Neiman Marcus, Nordstrom,

Greg Vlahos New Saks Fifth Avenue Flagship

(817) 685-3048 Store, Macy’s, The Webster,

gvlahos@simon.com The Westin Hotel

John Steen Opening Fall 2016:

(317) 685-7376 Shake Shack

jsteen@simon.com Yauatcha
Adjacent Luxury Hotel and
Residential High-Rise Planned

MCALLEN - EDINBURG - MISSION

La Plaza Mall* 1,224,000 Dillard’s, Macy’s, Macy’s Home

Expansion Opening Fall 2017 125,000 & Children’s Store, JCPenney,

Mike Katz Joe Brand

(317) 685-7347

mkatz@simon.com Expansion Adding New Retailers
and Four Signature Restaurants

MIDLAND

Midland Park Mall 622,000 Bealls, Dillard’s, Dillard’s Men’s

Chris Kimbell & Juniors’, JCPenney, Ross Dress

(817) 685-3014 for Less, Sears, ULTA Beauty

ckimbell@simon.com

SAN ANTONIO

Ingram Park Mall 1,120,000 Dillard’s, Macy’s, JCPenney,

Chris Kimbell Sears, Bealls

(817) 685-3014

ckimbell@simon.com

TYLER

Broadway Square’ 628,000 Dillard’s, JCPenney, Sears,

36

Craig Felder
(817) 685-3024
craig.felder@simon.com

BJ’s Restaurant & Brewhouse



THE GALLERIA
HOUSTON, TEXAS




MALLS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
VIRGINIA METRO WASHINGTON, D.C.
Fashion Centre 985,000 Nordstrom, Macy’s,
at Pentagon City" Ritz-Carlton Hotel,
(Arlington) Washington Tower,
Expansion 50,000 Shake Shack
Opening Summer 2016
Jamie Christman Opening Summer 2016:
(317) 263-7665 matchbox american
jchristman@simon.com kitchen+spirit
Zara
WINCHESTER
Apple Blossom Mall 473,000 Belk, JCPenney, Sears,
Vince Vettraino Carmike Cinemas
(484) 679-2388
vvettraino@simon.com
WASHINGTON KENNEWICK - RICHLAND - PASCO
Columbia Center 772,000 Macy’s, Macy’s Men’s & Children,
Chris Reynolds JCPenney, Sears, Barnes & Noble,
(206) 295-3230 DSW, Toys “R” Us, ULTA Beauty,
creynolds@simon.com Regal Cinemas
Opening Fall 2016:
HomeGoods
SEATTLE - TACOMA
Northgate Mall 1,046,000 Nordstrom, Nordstrom Rack,
Chris Reynolds Macy’s, JCPenney, Barnes &
(206) 295-3230 Noble, Bed Bath & Beyond, DSW
creynolds@simon.com
Tacoma Mall 1,335,000 Nordstrom, Macy’s, JCPenney,

38

Chris Reynolds
(206) 295-3230
creynolds@simon.com

Sears, Forever 21, H&M

Opening Fall 2017:
Dick’s Sporting Goods



MALLS

LOCATION

PROPERTY NAME GLA

CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
WISCONSIN GREEN BAY

Bay Park Square 712,000 Younkers, Younkers Furniture

Amy Lepi Gallery, Kohl’s, ShopKo,

(847) 330-0220 Bay Park Square Cinema

amy.lepi@simon.com

MILWAUKEE - WAUKESHA -

WEST ALLIS

Southridge Mall’ 1,177,000 Macy’s, Boston Store,

(Greendale) JCPenney, Sears, Kohl’s

Allison Campbell

(817) 685-3018 Coming Fall 2017:

allison.campbell@simon.com Marcus Theatres
PUERTO RICO SAN JUAN

Plaza Carolina 1,158,000 JCPenney, Sears,

(Carolina)

Jennifer Collada
(305) 310-1295
jcollada@simon.com

Tiendas Capri,
Forever 21, Best Buy,
DSW, T.J. Maxx

39






<o
SIMON"

PREMIUM OUTLETS



SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS®

LOCATION

PROPERTY NAME GLA

CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

ARIZONA CHANDLER (PHOENIX)

Phoenix 356,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,

Premium Outlets® adidas, Armani, Banana Republic,
Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, DKNY, Elie Tahari, Gap
Outlet, HUGO BOSS, kate spade
new york, Levi’s, Nike, Puma,
Tommy Hilfiger

MARANA (TUCSON)

Tucson 367,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,

Premium Outlets’ adidas, Banana Republic,
Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, The Disney Store,
Forever 21, Lucky Brand,
Michael Kors, Nike, Tommy
Hilfiger, Under Armour

CALIFORNIA CABAZON

(PALM SPRINGS - LOS ANGELES)

Desert Hills 651,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,

Premium Outlets® Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Armani, Bottega Veneta,
Brunello Cucinelli, Burberry,
Coach, Diane von Furstenberg,
Diesel, Dolce & Gabbana,
Gucci, HUGO BOSS, Jimmy
Choo, Loro Piana, Marni,
Michael Kors, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Prada, Saint Laurent
Paris, Salvatore Ferragamo,
Theory, Tod’s, Tory Burch,
Versace

CAMARILLO (LOS ANGELES)

Camarillo 675,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,

Premium Outlets’

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Ann Taylor, Armani, Banana
Republic, Barneys New York,
Coach, Diesel, Gap Outlet,
Kenneth Cole, LACOSTE,
Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren,

St. John, Tory Burch

4



SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION

PROPERTY NAME GLA

CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

CALIFORNIA CARLSBAD (SAN DIEGO)
(CONTD.)

Carlsbad 289,000 Banana Republic, Barneys

Premium Outlets® New York, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Cole Haan, GUESS,
LACOSTE, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Under Armour

FOLSOM (SACRAMENTO)

Folsom 298,000 adidas, Banana Republic,

Premium Outlets® Coach, Gap Outlet, GUESS,
Kenneth Cole, Nike, Nine West,
VF Outlet

GILROY (SAN JOSE)

Gilroy 578,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,

Premium Outlets’ Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, HUGO BOSS, J.Crew,
lululemon athletica, Michael
Kors, Nike, The North Face,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Timberland,
Tommy Hilfiger

LIVERMORE (SAN FRANCISCO)

San Francisco 697,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,

42

Premium Outlets’

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Bloomingdale’s—The Outlet Store,
Abercrombie & Fitch, Armani,
Brunello Cucinelli, Burberry,
CH Carolina Herrera, Coach,
Elie Tahari, Etro, Gucci, HUGO
BOSS, J.Crew, kate spade new
york, MaxMara, Michael Kors,
Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren, Prada,
rag & bone, Ted Baker London,
Theory, UGG" Australia



TN N e

T

T 5

SAN FRANCISCO PREMIUM OUTLETS®
LIVERMORE (SAN FRANCISCO), CALIFORNIA

r - '“_.



SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
CALIFORNIA NAPA (NAPA VALLEY)
(CONTD.)
Napa Premium Outlets® 179,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,

44

Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Cole Haan, J.Crew, Polo
Ralph Lauren, Talbots, Tommy
Hilfiger, Under Armour

PETALUMA (SAN FRANCISCO)

Petaluma Village 202,000
Premium Outlets’

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,

Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
BCBGMAXAZRIA, Brooks
Brothers, Coach, The Converse
Outlet Store, Express, Gap Outlet,
Nike, Old Navy, Tommy Hilfiger

PISMO BEACH
(CENTRAL CALIFORNIA COAST)

Pismo Beach 147,000
Premium Outlets’

Aéropostale, Calvin Klein,
Carter’s, Coach, The Converse
Outlet Store, Gymboree, Levi’s
Outlet Store, Nike, Nine West,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Tommy Hilfiger

SAN DIEGO (MEXICAN BORDER)

Las Americas 556,000
Premium Outlets’

Ann Taylor, Armani, Banana
Republic, Calvin Klein, Coach,
GUESS, HUGO BOSS, Hurley,
J.Crew, Kenneth Cole, Nike,
The North Face, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Puma, Tommy Hilfiger

VACAVILLE
(SAN FRANCISCO - SACRAMENTO)

Vacaville Premium Outlets’ 440,000

Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Calvin Klein, Coach, Cole
Haan, J.Crew, LACOSTE,
Michael Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Restoration Hardware,
True Religion



SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
COLORADO THORNTON (DENVER)
Denver Premium Outlets” 320,000 80 Designer and
Opening October 2017 Name-Brand Outlets
CONNECTICUT CLINTON
(HARTFORD - NEW HAVEN)
Clinton Crossing 276,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Premium Outlets® Calvin Klein, Coach, Cole Haan,
Dooney & Bourke, Gap Outlet,
Michael Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Talbots
FLORIDA DESTIN
(PENSACOLA - PANAMA CITY)
Silver Sands 451,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Premium Outlets’ Ann Taylor, Armani,
A Partnership with BCBGMAXAZRIA, Brooks
The Howard Group Brothers, Calvin Klein, Coach,
Cole Haan, Dooney & Bourke,
J.Crew, kate spade new york,
Michael Kors, The North Face,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Tumi
ELLENTON (TAMPA - SARASOTA)
Ellenton 476,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Premium Outlets® Banana Republic, Brooks
Brothers, Calvin Klein, Coach,
J.Crew, kate spade new york,
Kenneth Cole, LACOSTE,
Lucky Brand, Michael Kors,
Movado, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Under Armour
ORLANDO
Orlando International 773,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,

Premium Outlets’

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Coach, DKNY, HUGO BOSS,
J.Crew, kate spade new york,
LACOSTE, Michael Kors, Polo
Ralph Lauren, Victoria’s Secret

45



SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
FLORIDA ORLANDO
(CONTD.) (CONTD.)
Orlando Vineland 657,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Premium Outlets’ Armani, Burberry, Coach,
Diesel, HUGO BOSS, J.Crew,
LACOSTE, Nike, The North
Face, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Prada, Salvatore Ferragamo,
Tod’s, Tommy Bahama,
UGG" Australia
ST. AUGUSTINE (JACKSONVILLE)
St. Augustine 329,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Premium Outlets® Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Express, Gap Outlet,
J.Crew, Movado, Nike,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Reebok,
Tommy Bahama
WESLEY CHAPEL (TAMPA)
Tampa Premium Outlets® 441,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Columbia Sportswear, J.Crew,
Lucky Brand, Michael Kors,
Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren, Puma,
Under Armour
GEORGIA CALHOUN

46

(ATLANTA - CHATTANOOGA)

Calhoun Premium Outlets® 254,000

American Eagle Outfitters,

Ann Taylor, Carter’s, Coach,
Gap Outlet, Gymboree, LOFT
Outlet, Nike, Old Navy, OshKosh
B’gosh, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Tommy Hilfiger



e it o i __._:. 1.9" 3

PR

TAMPA PREMIUM OUTLETS®
WESLEY CHAPEL (TAMPA), FLORIDA



SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME
CONTACTS

GLA
IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

GEORGIA
(CONTD.)

DAWSONVILLE (ATLANTA)

North Georgia
Premium Outlets’

540,000

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Calvin Klein, Coach, HUGO
BOSS, J.Crew, Michael Kors,
Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Restoration Hardware,

Tommy Hilfiger, Under Armour,
Williams-Sonoma

HAWAII

WAIPAHU (HONOLULU)

Waikele Premium Outlets®

219,000

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Armani, A|X Armani Exchange,
Banana Republic, Barneys New
York, Calvin Klein, Coach, DKNY,
GUESS, Michael Kors, Polo
Ralph Lauren, UGG" Australia,
Vera Bradley

ILLINOIS

AURORA (CHICAGO)

Chicago Premium Outlets’

688,000

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Calvin Klein, Coach, Cole Haan,
Diesel, Dooney & Bourke, HUGO
BOSS, J.Crew, kate spade new
york, Michael Kors, Nike, Polo
Ralph Lauren, TAG Heuer, Under
Armour, Vera Bradley

INDIANA

48

EDINBURGH (INDIANAPOLIS)

Edinburgh
Premium Outlets®

378,000

adidas, Ann Taylor, Banana
Republic, Calvin Klein, Coach,
Gap Outlet, Gymboree, J.Crew,
Michael Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Tommy Hilfiger

O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod



O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod

SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
INDIANA MICHIGAN CITY (CHICAGO)
(CONTD.)
Lighthouse Place 455,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Premium Outlets® Calvin Klein, Coach, Gap Outlet,
GUESS, Movado, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Puma, Tommy Hilfiger
MAINE KITTERY (BOSTON - PORTLAND)
Kittery Premium Outlets’ 259,000 Banana Republic, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Cole Haan, Gap Outlet,
J.Crew, Movado, Nike, Polo
Ralph Lauren, Reebok, Tommy
Hilfiger, Tumi
MARYLAND CLARKSBURG (WASHINGTON, D.C.)
Clarksburg 390,000 100 Designer and
Premium Outlets™ Name-Brand Outlets
Opening October 2016
Joint Venture with
New England Development
HAGERSTOWN
(BALTIMORE - WASHINGTON, D.C.)
Hagerstown 485,000 adidas, Banana Republic,
Premium Outlets® Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Gap Outlet, GUESS,
J.Crew, kate spade new york,
Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren, Tommy
Hilfiger, Under Armour
QUEENSTOWN (BALTIMORE)
Queenstown 290,000 adidas, Banana Republic,

Premium Outlets®

Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, J.Crew, kate spade
new york, Michael Kors, Nike,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Talbots

49



SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

MASSACHUSETTS LEE (THE BERKSHIRES)

Lee Premium Outlets’ 225,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Cole Haan, J.Crew,
Michael Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Talbots, Tommy Hilfiger,
Under Armour

WRENTHAM (BOSTON)

Wrentham Village 660,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,

Premium Outlets® Barneys New York,
Bloomingdale’s—The Outlet Store,
Burberry, Coach, HUGO BOSS,
kate spade new york, Kenneth
Cole, LACOSTE, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Salvatore Ferragamo,
Tory Burch, Under Armour

MICHIGAN ANN ARBOR (SALEM)
Ann Arbor 320,000 80 Designer and
Premium Outlets" Name-Brand Outlets

Opening 2018

BIRCH RUN
(GREAT LAKES BAY REGION)

Birch Run 681,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,

Premium Outlets® BCBGMAXAZRIA, Brooks
Brothers, Calvin Klein, Coach,
GUESS, J.Crew, LACOSTE,
Michael Kors, Nautica, Nike,
The North Face, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Pottery Barn, Tommy
Hilfiger, Under Armour

50



=

| T e

I




SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
MINNESOTA ALBERTVILLE
(MINNEAPOLIS - ST. PAUL)
Albertville 429,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Premium Outlets’ Calvin Klein, Coach, Gap Outlet,
GUESS, Kenneth Cole, Lucky
Brand, lululemon athletica, Nike,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Tommy Hilfiger
EAGAN (MINNEAPOLIS)
Twin Cities 409,000 adidas, Ann Taylor, Banana
Premium Outlets® Republic, Coach, Cole Haan,
Joint Venture with Gap Outlet, J.Crew, Lucky
Paragon Outlets Brand, Michael Kors, Nike,
Tommy Hilfiger
MISSISSIPPI GULFPORT
(MISSISSIPPI GULF COAST)
Gulfport 300,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Premium Outlets® BCBGMAXAZRIA, Coach,
Gap Outlet, GUESS, J.Crew,
LACOSTE, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Talbots, Tommy Hilfiger,
Under Armour
MISSOURI CHESTERFIELD (ST. LOUIS)
St. Louis 352,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Premium Outlets® Armani, BCBGMAXAZRIA,
Joint Venture with Coach, Cole Haan Outlet,
Woodmont Outlets DKNY, Elie Tahari, J.Crew,
kate spade new york, Michael
Kors, St. John
OSAGE BEACH
(ST. LOUIS - KANSAS CITY)
Osage Beach 390,000 adidas, Ann Taylor, Banana

52

Premium Outlets’

Republic, Brooks Brothers,
Calvin Klein, Coach, Gap Outlet,
J.Crew, Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren,
SKECHERS USA, Tommy Hilfiger,
Under Armour



TWIN CITIES PREMIUM OUTLETS®
EAGAN (MINNEAPOLIS), MINNESOTA




SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
NEVADA LAS VEGAS
Las Vegas North 676,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,
Premium Outlets® Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Ann Taylor, A|X Armani
Exchange, Banana Republic,
Burberry, Calvin Klein, Coach,
David Yurman, Diesel, Dolce
& Gabbana, Elie Tahari, Etro,
HUGO BOSS, kate spade
new york, LACOSTE, Oliver
Peoples, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Salvatore Ferragamo, TAG
Heuer, Ted Baker, Theory,
Tory Burch, True Religion,
The Cheesecake Factory
Las Vegas South 535,000 adidas, Brooks Brothers,
Premium Outlets® Calvin Klein, Coach, DKNY,
GUESS, Hurley, Kenneth
Cole, Michael Kors, Nike,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Reebok,
Tommy Hilfiger, True Religion,
Under Armour
NEW HAMPSHIRE MERRIMACK
(NORTH BOSTON - NASHUA)
Merrimack Premium Outlets® 409,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Bloomingdale’s—The Outlet
Store, Ann Taylor, Banana
Republic, Brooks Brothers,
Calvin Klein, Coach, Cole
Haan, DKNY, Elie Tahari,
J.Crew, Michael Kors, Nike,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Talbots
NEW JERSEY FLEMINGTON
(CENTRAL NEW JERSEY)
Liberty Village 162,000 Ann Taylor, Brooks Brothers,

54

Premium Outlets’

Calvin Klein, Coach, J.Crew,
Michael Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Timberland, Tommy
Hilfiger



LAS VEGAS NORTH PREMIUM OUTLETS®
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA




SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

NEW JERSEY GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP
(CONTD.) (METRO PHILADELPHIA)
Gloucester Premium Outlets’ 370,000 Armani Outlet, Banana Republic,
Joint Venture with Calvin Klein, Cole Haan,
Pennsylvania Real Estate Columbia Sportswear, Lucky
Investment Trust (PREIT) Brand, Michael Kors, Nike,
Puma, Tommy Hilfiger, Under
Armour, Vera Bradley
JACKSON
(TRENTON - FREEHOLD)
Jackson Premium Outlets® 285,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Gap Outlet, J.Crew,
Lucky Brand, Nike, Polo
Ralph Lauren, Tommy Hilfiger,
Under Armour
TINTON FALLS
(METRO NEW YORK - JERSEY SHORE)
Jersey Shore 434,000 Brooks Brothers, Burberry,
Premium Outlets® Coach, Cole Haan, Elie
Tahari, J.Crew, Kenneth
Cole, LACOSTE, Michael
Kors, Nike, Talbots, Theory,
Tommy Hilfiger, Under Armour
NEW YORK CENTRAL VALLEY (METRO NEW YORK)
Woodbury Common 869,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,
Premium Outlets®’ Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Expansion Opening 2015-2017 60,000 Armani, Balenciaga, Banana

56

Republic, Brioni, Brunello
Cucinelli, Burberry, Canali,
Chloé, Coach, Diane von
Furstenberg, Dior, Fendi,
Gucci, HUGO BOSS, Jimmy
Choo, Longchamp, Loro Piana,
Moncler, Oscar de la Renta,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Prada,
Salvatore Ferragamo, Theory,
Tod’s, Tom Ford, Tory Burch,
Valentino, Versace, Chipotle
Mexican Grill, Le Pain Quotidien,
Pret A Manger, Shake Shack,
YO! Sushi



WOODBURY COMMON PREMIUM OUTLETS®
CENTRAL VALLEY (METRO NEW YORK), NEW YORK




SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
NEW YORK WATERLOO (ROCHESTER - SYRACUSE)
(CONTD.)
Waterloo Premium Outlets® 418,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Gap Outlet, J.Crew, Nike,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Timberland
NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE
Charlotte Premium Outlets’ 399,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Joint Venture with American Eagle Outfitters,
Tanger Outlets Banana Republic, Brooks Brothers,
Coach, Gap Outlet, LOFT Outlet,
Michael Kors, Nike, Old Navy,
Under Armour
SMITHFIELD (RALEIGH - DURHAM)
Carolina Premium Outlets® 439,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Brooks Brothers, Coach, Gap
Outlet, J.Crew, LOFT Outlet,
Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren, Talbots,
Timberland, Tommy Hilfiger
OHIO AURORA (CLEVELAND - AKRON)
Aurora Farms 285,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Premium Outlets® Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Gap Outlet, Michael
Kors, Nautica, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Tommy Hilfiger
COLUMBUS
Tanger Outlets—Columbus’ 355,000 90 Designer and

Opening June 2016
Joint Venture with
Tanger Outlets

58

Name-Brand Outlets



CHARLOTTE PREMIUM OUTLETS"®
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA




SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
OHIO MONROE (CINCINNATI)
(CONTD.)
Cincinnati 399,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Premium Outlets® Banana Republic, Coach, Cole
Haan, J.Crew, Kenneth Cole,
Michael Kors, Nike, The North
Face, Polo Ralph Lauren, Talbots,
Tommy Hilfiger, Under Armour
OKLAHOMA JENKS (TULSA)
Tulsa Premium Outlets™ 325,000 80 Designer and
Opening June 2018 Name-Brand Outlets
OREGON WOODBURN (PORTLAND)
Woodburn 390,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Premium Outlets® BCBGMAXAZRIA, Calvin Klein,
Cole Haan, J.Crew, Levi’s, Nike,
The North Face, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Tommy Hilfiger, Under Armour,
White House | Black Market
PENNSYLVANIA  GROVE CITY (PITTSBURGH)
Grove City 531,000 adidas, American Eagle
Premium Outlets® Outfitters, Ann Taylor, Banana
Republic, BCBGMAXAZRIA,
BOSE, Brooks Brothers,
Calvin Klein, Coach, Gap
Outlet, GUESS, J.Crew, Nike,
The North Face, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Under Armour
LIMERICK TOWNSHIP
(PHILADELPHIA)
Philadelphia 549,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call, Ann

60

Premium Outlets’

Taylor, Banana Republic, Calvin
Klein, Coach, Diesel, J.Crew,
Michael Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Restoration Hardware,
Under Armour

O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod



O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod

SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
PENNSYLVANIA  TANNERSVILLE (THE POCONOS)
(CONTD.)
The Crossings 412,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Premium Outlets® Calvin Klein, Coach, Cole Haan,
J.Crew, Michael Kors, Nike, Polo
Ralph Lauren, Tommy Hilfiger
SOUTH CAROLINA GAFFNEY (GREENVILLE - CHARLOTTE)
Gaffney 360,000 adidas, Ann Taylor, Banana
Premium Outlets® Republic, BCBGMAXAZRIA,
Coach, Gap Outlet, J.Crew,
Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren
TENNESSEE LEBANON (NASHVILLE)
Lebanon 227,000 Ann Taylor, Brooks Brothers,
Premium Outlets® Coach, Eddie Bauer, Gap Outlet,
GUESS, Gymboree, Nike,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Samsonite
Company Store, Van Heusen
TEXAS ALLEN (DALLAS)
Allen Premium Outlets® 442,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call, Ann
Expansion Opening 2017 102,000 Taylor, Brooks Brothers, Coach,
Cole Haan Outlet, J.Crew, Kenneth
Cole, Michael Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Talbots, Tommy Hilfiger,
Under Armour
CYPRESS (HOUSTON)
Houston 542,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH, Ann

Premium Outlets®

Taylor, Banana Republic, Burberry,
Calvin Klein, Coach, Cole Haan,
David Yurman, DKNY, Elie Tahari,
kate spade new york, Michael Kors,
Nike, Tory Burch, True Religion

61



SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
TEXAS GRAND PRAIRIE
(CONTD.) (DALLAS - FT. WORTH)
Grand Prairie 417,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Premium Outlets’ Bloomingdale’s—The Outlet Store,
Banana Republic, Coach, DKNY,
J.Crew, kate spade new york,
LACOSTE, Levi’s Outlet, Michael
Kors, Nike, Puma, Talbots
MERCEDES
(MCALLEN - MEXICAN BORDER)
Rio Grande Valley 604,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Premium Outlets® adidas, Ann Taylor, Banana
Republic, BCBGMAXAZRIA,
Calvin Klein, Coach, Cole
Haan, Gap Outlet, GUESS,
HUGO BOSS, LACOSTE,
Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Robert Graham, True Religion
ROUND ROCK (AUSTIN)
Round Rock 489,000 adidas, Ann Taylor, Banana
Premium Outlets’ Republic, BCBGMAXAZRIA,
Brooks Brothers, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Gap Outlet, GUESS,
J.Crew, Michael Kors, Nike,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Tommy
Hilfiger, Under Armour
SAN MARCOS
(AUSTIN - SAN ANTONIO)
San Marcos 732,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,
Premium Outlets® Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Armani, Cole Haan, Gucci,
Michael Kors, The North
Face, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Prada, Salvatore Ferragamo,
Tory Burch, Victoria’s Secret
62

O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod



O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod

SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
TEXAS TEXAS CITY
(CONTD.) (GALVESTON - HOUSTON)
Tanger Outlets— 353,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Galveston/Houston Calvin Klein, Coach, Michael
Joint Venture with Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Tanger Outlets Tommy Hilfiger
VIRGINIA LEESBURG (WASHINGTON, D.C.)
Leesburg Corner 478,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Premium Outlets® Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Burberry, Coach, Elie Tahari,
kate spade new york, LACOSTE,
Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Restoration Hardware
NORFOLK (VIRGINIA BEACH)
Norfolk Premium Outlets™ 332,000 80 Designer and
Opening June 2017 Name-Brand Outlets
WILLIAMSBURG
(VIRGINIA BEACH - RICHMOND)
Williamsburg 522,000 Burberry, Coach, Cole Haan,

Premium Outlets®

Dooney & Bourke, HUGO BOSS,
J.Crew, kate spade new york,
Lucky Brand, Michael Kors,
Nautica, Nike, The North Face,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Under Armour

63



SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
WASHINGTON ~ NORTH BEND (SEATTLE)
North Bend 224,000 Banana Republic, Bass, Carter’s,
Premium Outlets® Coach, Eddie Bauer, Gap Outlet,
Nike, OshKosh B’gosh, Reebok,
Under Armour
TULALIP
(SEATTLE - VANCOUVER)
Seattle Premium Outlets® 555,000 Abercrombie & Fitch, adidas,
Ann Taylor, Armani, Banana
Republic, Burberry, Calvin
Klein, Cole Haan, Diane von
Furstenberg, HUGO BOSS,
kate spade new york, Michael
Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Tommy Bahama, Tumi
WISCONSIN JOHNSON CREEK (MILWAUKEE)
Johnson Creek 276,000 adidas, Banana Republic, Calvin
Premium Outlets® Klein, Coach, Crocs, Gap Outlet,
Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren, Tommy
Hilfiger, Under Armour
PLEASANT PRAIRIE
(CHICAGO - MILWAUKEE)
Pleasant Prairie 403,000 adidas, Ann Taylor, Banana
Premium Outlets® Republic, Brooks Brothers,
Calvin Klein, Coach, Cole
Haan, Gap Outlet, HUGO
BOSS, LACOSTE, Michael
Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Under Armour
64

O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod



O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod

SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
PUERTO RICO BARCELONETA (SAN JUAN)
Puerto Rico 350,000 Ann Taylor, Banana Republic,
Premium Outlets® BCBGMAXAZRIA, Calvin Klein,
Coach, Gap Outlet, GUESS,
Gymboree, Kenneth Cole,
Michael Kors, Nautica, Nine
West, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Puma, Tommy Hilfiger
SIMON Brad Cole
PREMIUM (973) 403-3193
OUTLETS" bcole@simon.com
LEASING
CONTACTS

Phil Ende
(973) 403-2599
pende@simon.com

Larry Weinstein
(973) 403-3183
Iweinstein@simon.com

65



OTHER OUTLETS

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
FLORIDA FLORIDA KEYS (SOUTH MIAMI)
Florida Keys Outlet Center 206,000 adidas, Aéropostale, Carter’s,
Coach, Gap Outlet, GUESS,
Nike, Nine West, OshKosh
B’gosh, Samsonite Company
Store, Tommy Hilfiger, U.S.
Polo Assn., Van Heusen
NAPLES
Naples Outlet Center 146,000 Ann Taylor Factory Store,
Coach, LOFT Outlet
ORLANDO
Outlet Marketplace 199,000 Calvin Klein, GUESS,
NikeFactoryStore, Nine West,
Reebok, rue21, SKECHERS USA,
Tommy Hilfiger, VF Outlet
OTHER Brad Cole
OUTLETS (973) 403-3193
LEASING bcole@simon.com
CONTACTS

66

Phil Ende
(973) 403-2599
pende@simon.com

Larry Weinstein
(973) 403-3183
Iweinstein@simon.com



SIMON"

MILLS



THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
ARIZONA PHOENIX - MESA -
SCOTTSDALE
Arizona Mills® 1,239,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,

(Tempe)

Matthew O’Connor
(972) 538-5933
moconnor@simon.com

Aéropostale, American Eagle
Outfitters, At Home, Burlington,
Conn’s HomePlus, Express
Factory Outlet, Forever 21,

Gap Outlet, Gymboree Outlet,
H&M, Kenneth Cole Company
Store, Marshalls, Nike Clearance
Store, Off Broadway Shoe
Warehouse, Old Navy, Ross
Dress for Less, Sears Outlet,
Steve Madden, Tommy Hilfiger,
Harkins Luxury 25 Cinemas,
Harkins Theatres IMAX,
LEGOLAND Discovery Center,
SEA LIFE Arizona Aquarium

Opening Summer 2016:
Tilt

67



THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH -
ANAHEIM
The Outlets at Orange™* 806,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,
(Orange) Nordstrom Rack, Saks Fifth
Phase 2 Expansion 60,000 Avenue OFF 5TH, Aéropostale,

68

Opening Holiday 2016
Scott Sarti

(708) 403-7870
ssarti@simon.com

American Eagle Outfitters,

Ann Taylor Factory Store,
Banana Republic Factory

Store, BOSE Factory Store,
Burke Williams Day Spa, Calvin
Klein, Carter’s Outlet, DKNY,
Forever 21, G by GUESS, Guitar
Center, Gymboree Outlet,
H&M, Hollister Co. Outlet,
Levi’s Outlet Store, LOFT Outlet,
Lucky Brand, NikeFactoryStore,
Off Broadway Shoe Warehouse,
Old Navy, Original Penguin,
Perry Ellis, Puma, Tommy
Hilfiger Company Store,
Victoria’s Secret, Zumiez,

AMC Orange 30 IMAX, Lucky
Strike Lanes, BJ’s Restaurant &
Brewhouse, Buffalo Wild Wings
Grill & Bar, Dave & Buster’s,
Saddle Ranch Chop House

Opening Holiday 2016:
Bloomingdale’s—

The Outlet Store

Gap Outlet

Timberland Factory Store



THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE - SAN BERNARDINO -

(CONTD.) ONTARIO
Ontario Mills® 1,367,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,
Expansion 100,000 Nordstrom Rack, Saks Fifth
Opened April 2016 Avenue OFF 5TH, Abercrombie
Scott Sarti & Fitch, Banana Republic

(708) 403-7870
ssarti@simon.com

Factory Store, BOSE Factory
Store, Burlington, Calvin Klein,
Calvin Klein Underwear, DKNY,
Forever 21, H&M, HUGO BOSS
Store, J.Crew, Kenneth Cole,
LACOSTE, LOFT Outlet, Lucky
Brand, Marshalls, Michael Kors,
NikeFactoryStore, The North
Face, Original Penguin, Polo
Ralph Lauren Factory Store,
Tommy Bahama’s, Tommy
Hilfiger, Tory Burch, True
Religion, Tumi, Under Armour
Factory House, AMC Ontario
Mills 30, Improv Comedy

Club & Dinner Theatre,

Dave & Buster’s, Blaze Pizza,
Market Broiler

Opening August 2016:
UNIQLO

Opening FALL 2016:
Tilt
ULTA Beauty

69



THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE - SUNNYVALE -
(CONTD.) SANTA CLARA
Great Mall** 1,365,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,
(Milpitas) Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Scott Sarti Abercrombie & Fitch Outlet,
(708) 403-7870 BCBGMAXAZRIA, Bed Bath &
ssarti@simon.com Beyond, Burlington, Coach, Cole
Haan, DKNY, Forever 21, Fossil,
G by GUESS, Gap Outlet, GUESS
Factory Store, Gymboree Outlet,
H&M, J.Crew Factory, Kipling,
Kohl’s, The Limited Outlet,
Marshalls, Max Studio, Michael
Kors, NikeFactoryStore, Off
Broadway Shoe Warehouse, Old
Navy, O’Neill, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Steve Madden, Tommy Hilfiger
Company Store, UGG" Australia,
UNIQLO, Victoria’s Secret,
Century Theatres (20 Plex),
Dave & Buster’s, Olive Garden,
Outback Steakhouse
COLORADO DENVER
Colorado Mills® 1,100,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,
(Lakewood) Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Lisa Snead Aéropostale, American Eagle

70

(954) 903-3575
Isnead@simon.com

Outfitters, Ann Taylor Factory
Store, Banana Republic Factory
Store, Brooks Brothers Factory
Store, Burlington, The Children’s
Place, Coach Factory Store,
Eddie Bauer Outlet, Express
Factory Outlet, Forever 21, Gap
Outlet, Gymboree Outlet, H&M,
J.Crew, Kay Jewelers Outlet,
Kenneth Cole, LEGO, Lucky
Brand, maurices, Michael Kors,
NikeFactoryStore, Oakley Vault,
Off Broadway Shoe Warehouse,
SuperTarget, Tommy Hilfiger
Company Store, Victoria’s
Secret, United Artists Theatres,
Yard House



GREAT MALL®
MILPITAS (SAN JOSE), CALIFORNIA




THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
COLORADO DENVER
(CONTD.) (CONTD.)
Denver West Village 311,000 Whole Foods Market, World
(Lakewood) Market, Barnes & Noble, Bed
Lisa Snead Bath & Beyond, Christy Sports,
(954) 903-3575 DSW, Marshalls, OfficeMax,
Isnead@simon.com Old Navy, United Artists Theatres
FLORIDA MIAMI - FT. LAUDERDALE -
PALM BEACH
Sawgrass Mills** 2,029,000 Bloomingdale’s—The Outlet
(Sunrise) Store, Neiman Marcus Last Call,
Proposed Expansion 350,000 Nordstrom Rack, Saks Fifth
Opening 2019 Avenue OFF 5TH, A|X Armani
Lisa Snead Exchange, Calvin Klein, Camille
(954) 903-3575 La Vie, Columbia Sportswear,
Isnead@simon.com The Converse Outlet Store,
Diesel, DKNY, Forever 21, J.Crew,
LACOSTE, LEGO, Marshalls,
NikeFactoryStore, Old Navy
Outlet, The North Face, Original
Penguin, Polo Ralph Lauren
Factory Store, Ron Jon Surf
Shop, Scotch & Soda, 7 For All
Mankind, Superdry, Swarovski,
Talbots, Tommy Hilfiger
Company Store, Tourneau, UGG®
Australia, Under Armour Factory
House, Vera Bradley, Regal
Sawgrass Stadium 23 & IMAX,
California Pizza Kitchen, The
Cheesecake Factory
Opening November 2016:
Century 21 Department Store
Opening Summer 2017:
H&M
Parking Deck Opening July
2016; Renovation of Oasis
Common Areas and Storefronts
by Holiday 2016; Second Parking
Deck Opening Spring 2018;
Multiphase Interior Common
Area Renovation by 2019
72

O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod



O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod

THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

FLORIDA
(CONTD.)

MIAMI - FT. LAUDERDALE -
PALM BEACH (CONTD.)

The Colonnade Outlets
at Sawgrass Mills™"
(Sunrise)

Rhonda Bandy

(301) 968-6228
rbandy@simon.com

224,000

Alexis Bittar, Armani Outlet,
Brunello Cucinelli, Burberry,
Canali, CH Carolina Herrera,
Coach, David Yurman, Diane
von Furstenberg, Ermenegildo
Zegna, Furla, Gucci, Helmut
Lang, HUGO BOSS Factory
Store, Jimmy Choo, John
Varvatos, kate spade new york,
La Perla, Le Creuset, Loro Piana,
Marc Jacobs, Michael Kors
Mens, Montblanc, Movado,
PHILIPP PLEIN, Prada, rag &
bone, Robert Graham, Roberto
Cavali, SAINT LAURENT PARIS,
Salvatore Ferragamo Company
Store, TAG Heuer, Ted Baker
London, Theory Men, Theory
Women, Tod’s, Tommy Bahama'’s,
Tory Burch, True Religion, Tumi,
Valentino, Versace, Vince.,
Zadig & Voltaire, Zwilling

J.A. Henckels, Grand Lux Cafe,
Paul’s Bakery Cafe, P.F. Chang’s,
Villagio Restaurant, Zinburger
Wine & Burger Bar

Parking Deck Opening July 2016
Opening Fall 2016:

matchbox american
kitchen+spirit

Town Center at Sawgrass' 225,000
(Sunrise)

Opening Fall 2018

Joe Barilla

(561) 368-6001

jbarilla@simon.com

Exceptional Retail Space
and Full Complement of
Sit-Down Restaurants

73



THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

GEORGIA

ATLANTA - GWINNETT COUNTY

Sugarloaf Mills™ 1,184,000
(Lawrenceville)

Cooper Campbell

(301) 968-6338

cooper.campbell@simon.com

Neiman Marcus Last Call,

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
adidas, Bass Pro Shops
Outdoor World, Books-A-Million,
Burlington, Crocs, Forever 21,
GUESS, Gymboree Outlet,
Kenneth Cole Company Store,
The LEGO Outlet, Levi’s Outlet
Store, NikeFactoryStore, Old
Navy, Ross Dress for Less,
rue21, Sears Appliance Outlet,
SKECHERS USA Outlet Store,
Tommy Hilfiger Company Store,
AMC Theatres, Dave & Buster’s,
Medieval Times Dinner &
Tournament

Opening Fall 2016:
H&M

ILLINOIS

74

CHICAGO - MILWAUKEE

Gurnee Mills’
(Gurnee)

Martha Caplan

(410) 540-5128
mcaplan@simon.com

1,936,000

Macy’s, Neiman Marcus Last
Call, Saks Fifth Avenue OFF
5TH, Burlington, Kohl’s, Sears,
A&F Brands Factory Store,
aerie, Aéropostale, Banana
Republic Factory Store, Bass
Pro Shops Outdoor World, Bed
Bath & Beyond/buybuy BABY,
Buckle, Disney Store Outlet,
Forever 21, Gap Outlet, GUESS,
Gymboree Outlet, H&M, Levi’s
Outlet Store, LOFT, Marshalls,
NikeFactoryStore, Oakley Vault,
Off Broadway Shoe Warehouse,
PINK, Tommy Hilfiger Company
Store, VF Outlet, Victoria’s
Secret, Marcus 19-Screen
Cinema, Buffalo Wild Wings Grill
& Bar, Portillo’s, Rainforest Cafe

Opening End of 2016:
Floor & Décor

O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod



O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod

THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

MARYLAND

BALTIMORE - ANNAPOLIS

Arundel Mills®
(Hanover)

Martha Caplan

(410) 540-5128
mcaplan@simon.com

1,556,000

Neiman Marcus Last Call,

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Banana Republic Factory Store,
Bass Pro Shops Outdoor World,
BCBGMAXAZRIA, Best Buy,
Calvin Klein, The Children’s
Place, Coach Factory Store,
Coach Men’s, Forever XXI,

Gap Outlet, GUESS, H&M,
LEGO, LOFT Outlet, Michael
Kors, Nando’s Peri-Peri,
NikeFactoryStore, Old Navy,
Steve Madden, Swarovski,
Tommy Hilfiger Company Store,
Victoria’s Secret, Cinemark
Egyptian 24 and XD, Buffalo
Wild Wings Grill & Bar, Dave &
Buster’s, Medieval Times Dinner
& Tournament

Maryland Live! Casino,
Including Bobby’s Burger Palace,
The Cheesecake Factory, Phillips
Seafood, The Prime Rib

Opening Spring 2017:
Polo Ralph Lauren

Arundel Marketplace 102,000
(Hanover)

Martha Caplan

(410) 540-5128

mcaplan@simon.com

h.h. gregg, Michaels,
PetSmart, Staples

75



THE MILLS®

LOCATION

PROPERTY NAME GLA

CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

NEW JERSEY ELIZABETH (METRO NEW YORK)

The Mills at Jersey Gardens’ 1,304,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,

Expansion 503,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,

Opening Holiday 2019 Century 21 Department Store,

Stacey Lewis Abercrombie & Fitch, Banana

(609) 365-8292 Republic Factory Store, Brooks

stacey.lewis@simon.com Brothers Factory Store, Calvin
Klein, Coach, Cole Haan, Disney
Store Outlet, Forever 21, Gap
Outlet, H&M, kate spade new
york, Kipling, Michael Kors,
NikeFactoryStore, Polo Ralph
Lauren Factory Store, Puma,
Swarovski, Timberland Outlet,
Tommy Hilfiger, True Religion,
Tumi, UGG® Australia, Under
Armour Factory House, UNIQLO,
Victoria’s Secret

NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE - CONCORD
Concord Mills*™* 1,345,000 Ann Taylor Factory Store,

76

Julie Tuchschmidt
(404) 926-3044
jtuchschmidt@simon.com

Banana Republic Factory Store,
Bass Pro Shops Outdoor World,
BCBGMAXAZRIA, Bed Bath &
Beyond, Best Buy, BOSE Factory
Store, Brooks Brothers Factory Store,
Buckle, Burlington, Coach Factory
Store, Crazy 8, Disney Store Outlet,
DKNY, Express, Forever 21, Gap
QOutlet, GUESS Factory Store,
Gymboree Outlet, J.Crew, Michael
Kors, Nautica Factory Store,
NikeFactoryStore, Oakley Vault,

Off Broadway Shoe Warehouse,
Polo Ralph Lauren Factory Store,
Sun & Ski Sports, T.J. Maxx, Tommy
Bahama’s, Tommy Hilfiger Company
Store, Ultra Diamonds, Vera Bradley,
VF Outlet, Victoria’s Secret, Yankee
Candle, Zumiez, AMC Concord
Mills 24, SEA LIFE, Dave & Buster’s

Opening Fall 2016: H&M

Expansion Restaurants
Coming Soon:
Bonefish Grill
Chipotle Mexican Grill
Outback Steakhouse



THE MILLS AT JERSEY GARDENS
ELIZABETH (METRO NEW YORK), NEW JERSEY

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O




THE MILLS®

LOCATION

PROPERTY NAME GLA

CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
PENNSYLVANIA  PHILADELPHIA - WILMINGTON

Philadelphia Mills** 1,776,000 Neiman Marcus Last Call,

78

Stacey Lewis
(609) 365-8292
stacey.lewis@simon.com

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
JCPenney, AEO Factory Store,
Ann Taylor Factory Store,
Banana Republic Factory

Store, BCBGMAXAZRIA,

bebe, Bed Bath & Beyond,
Brooks Brothers Factory Store,
Elizabeth Arden Company
Store, Forever 21, Gap Outlet,
H&M, Kay Jewelers Outlet,
Kenneth Cole, Levi’s Outlet
Store, LOFT Outlet, Marshalls,
Modell’s Sporting Goods,
Nautica, New York & Company,
NikeFactoryStore, Off Broadway
Shoe Warehouse, Polo Ralph
Lauren Factory Store, Sam Ash,
Samsonite Company Store,
Sears Appliance Outlet,
Tommy Hilfiger Company
Store, Walmart, Yankee Candle,
AMC Theatres, Dave & Buster’s



THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
TENNESSEE NASHVILLE - DAVIDSON -
MURFREESBORO - FRANKLIN
Opry Mills® 1,154,000 Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,

Julie Tuchschmidt
(404) 926-3044
jtuchschmidt@simon.com

Aéropostale, Ann Taylor
Factory Store, Bass Pro Shops
Outdoor World, Bed Bath &
Beyond, BOSE Factory Store,
Build-A-Bear Workshop, Calvin
Klein, Coach Factory Store,
Coach Men’s, Crazy 8, Disney
Store Outlet, Forever 21, G by
GUESS, Gymboree Outlet, H&M,
J.Crew, kate spade new york,
LEGO, LOFT Outlet, Michael
Kors, New York & Company,
NikeFactoryStore, Off Broadway
Shoe Warehouse, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Puma, Steve Madden,
Sun & Ski Sports, Talbots,
Tommy Bahama’s, Tommy
Hilfiger, Under Armour Factory
House, Vera Bradley, VF Outlet,
Victoria’s Secret, Regal Opry
Mills Stadium 20 & IMAX,
Aquarium Restaurant, Chuy’s,
Dave & Buster’s, Rainforest
Cafe, Romano’s Macaroni Grill

Opening 2017:
Madame Tussauds

79



THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME
CONTACTS

GLA
IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

TEXAS

80

DALLAS - FT. WORTH -
ARLINGTON

Grapevine Mills™
(Grapevine)

Matthew O’Connor
(972) 538-5933
moconnor@simon.com

1,781,000

Neiman Marcus Last Call,

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Abercrombie & Fitch Outlet,
Aéropostale/P.S. from Aéropostale,
Ann Taylor Factory Store,
Banana Republic Factory Store,
Bass Pro Shops Outdoor World,
Burlington, The Children’s Place,
Coach Factory Store, Express
Factory Store, Forever 21,

Gap Outlet, H&M, Hollister Co.
Outlet, Janie and Jack, J.Crew,
Kenneth Cole Company Store,
The Limited Outlet, Marshalls,
Michael Kors, New York &
Company, NikeFactoryStore,
Off Broadway Shoe Warehouse,
Old Navy, Perry Ellis, Puma,
Ross Dress for Less, Sears
Appliance Outlet, Swarovski,
Under Armour Factory House,
Vera Bradley, VF Outlet, Victoria’s
Secret, AMC Grapevine Mills
30 Featuring Dine-In Theatres,
LEGOLAND Discovery Center,
SEA LIFE Grapevine Aquarium,
Rainforest Cafe

Opening Summer 2016:
Round 1

O o0oococoodoooooooocoooooooooofoooOoaoqaod



i
o
=
=
w
z
>
i
o
<
o
(O]

(2]
<
x
w
-
)
<
]
]
<
e
w
Z
S
w
o
<
o
o




THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME
CONTACTS

GLA
IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

TEXAS
(CONTD.)

82

HOUSTON - SUGAR LAND -
BAYTOWN

Katy Mills®

(Katy)

Matthew O’Connor
(972) 538-5933
moconnor@simon.com

1,790,000

Neiman Marcus Last Call,

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
adidas, Aéropostale, A'gaci,
ALDO, American Eagle
Outfitters, Banana Republic
Factory Store, Bass Pro

Shops Outdoor World, BOSE
Factory Store, Calvin Klein,

The Children’s Place, Coach
Factory Store, Cole Haan,

The Converse Outlet Store,
Crocs, Express, Fossil, Gap
Outlet, GUESS Factory Store,
Gymboree Outlet, H&M,

Janie and Jack, J.Crew, kate
spade new york, Kenneth Cole
Company Store, LOFT Outlet,
Luxury Beauty Store, Michael
Kors, Nautica, NikeFactoryStore,
Nine West, Oakley Vault, Off
Broadway Shoe Warehouse,

Old Navy, Polo Ralph Lauren
Factory Store, Ross Dress for
Less, Steve Madden, Tommy
Bahama’s, Tommy Hilfiger
Company Store, Vans, Victoria’s
Secret, XXI Forever, AMC Theatres,
Jumpstreet Indoor Trampoline,
Tilt, Rainforest Cafe



THE MILLS®

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

VIRGINIA

METRO WASHINGTON, D.C. -
FREDERICKSBURG

Potomac Mills™’' 1,630,000
(Woodbridge)

Marios Sarreas

(301) 968-6525

msarreas@simon.com

Saks Fifth Avenue OFF 5TH,
Bloomingdale’s—The Outlet
Store, Neiman Marcus Last Call,
Nordstrom Rack, JCPenney,
Burlington, buybuy BABY/And
That, Abercrombie & Fitch
Outlet, Ann Taylor Factory
Store, Bailey Banks & Biddle
Outlet, Banana Republic Factory
Store, BCBGMAXAZRIA, BOSE
Factory Store, Brooks Brothers
Factory Store, Calvin Klein,

The Children’s Place Outlet,
Coach Factory Store, Columbia
Sportswear, The Converse
Outlet Store, Costco Warehouse,
Crazy 8, Disney Store Outlet,
Forever XXI, Gap Outlet, H&M,
HomeGoods, J.Crew, Johnston
& Murphy, kate spade new
york, LACOSTE, Lancéme
Designer Fragrance & Cosmetic
Co., LEGO, Marshalls, Michael
Kors, Modell’s Sporting Goods,
Movado, NikeFactoryStore,

The North Face, Off Broadway
Shoe Warehouse, Old Navy,
Polo Ralph Lauren Factory Store,
Sears Appliance Outlet, Talbots,
T.J. Maxx, Tommy Bahama’s,
Tommy Hilfiger Company Store,
Tumi, Under Armour Factory
House, Vera Bradley, Victoria’s
Secret, AMC Potomac Mills 18,
Bahama Breeze, Bobby’s Burger
Palace, The Cheesecake
Factory, matchbox american
kitchen+spirit

83






<o
SIMON'

INTERNATIONAL
PROPERTIES



INTERNATIONAL PROPERTIES

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
AUSTRIA VIENNA
Parndorf Designer Outlets 118,000 Armani, Bally, Burberry,
Phases 3, 4 Calvin Klein, Diesel, Furla,
Geox, Gucci, HUGO BOSS,
Joop!/Windsor/Strellson,
mcworld, Michael Kors,
Prada, Swarovski, Zegna
CANADA EDMONTON (CALGARY), ALBERTA
Premium Outlet 428,000 100 Designer and
Collection Edmonton’ Name-Brand Outlets
Opening October 2017
Joint Venture with
Ivanhoé Cambridge
HALTON HILLS (TORONTO), ONTARIO
Toronto Premium Outlets™ 358,000 Hudson’s Bay Outlet, Armani,
Phase 2 Expansion 140,000 Banana Republic, Brooks Brothers,
Opening 2018 Burberry, Coach, GUESS, HUGO
Joint Venture with Calloway BOSS, J.Crew, kate spade new
Real Estate Investment Trust york, LACOSTE, Michael Kors,
NikeFactoryStore, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Ports 1961, Restoration
Hardware, Ted Baker, Tory Burch
MIRABEL (MONTREAL), QUEBEC
Premium Outlets® Montréal 366,000 Hudson’s Bay Outlet, Bench,
Joint Venture with Calloway Calvin Klein, Coach, The
Real Estate Investment Trust Cosmetics Company Store,
and SmartCentres DAVIDsTEA, Desigual, HUGO
BOSS, Jack & Jones, Levi’s,
MaxMara, Michael Kors, Polo
Ralph Lauren, Puma, Rudsak,
Sarah Pacini, Vans
VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA
Vancouver Designer Outlet 242,000 Armani, Banana Republic,
Joint Venture with Calvin Klein, Coach, Cole Haan,
McArthurGlen Group Desigual, J.Crew, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Puma, Tommy Hilfiger,
Under Armour, Vans
CANADA Brad Cole
LEASING (973) 403-3193
CONTACT

bcole@simon.com

85



INTERNATIONAL PROPERTIES

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
FRANCE MIRAMAS
Provence Designer Outlet' 269,000 120 Retail Stores Plus 8 Cafes
Opening Spring 2017 and Restaurants
Joint Venture with
McArthurGlen Group
GERMANY OCHTRUP (MUNSTER)
Ochtrup Designer Outlet 194,000 adidas, Desigual, ECCO
Joint Venture with Shoes, Geox, LACOSTE,
McArthurGlen Group Levi’s, Nike, Puma
ITALY MARCIANISE (NAPLES)
La Reggia Designer Outlets 288,000 adidas, Armani, Calvin Klein,
Phases 1, 2 HUGO BOSS, LIU-JO, Michael
Kors, Nike, Pinko, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Prada, Roberto Cavalli,
Timberland, Tommy Hilfiger,
Valentino
VENICE
Noventa Di Piave 280,000 Armani, Bottega Veneta,
Designer Outlets Brioni, Brooks Brothers,
Phases 1, 2, 3 Burberry, Calvin Klein, Fendi,
HUGO BOSS, Loro Piana,
Michael Kors, Nike, Pal Zileri,
Paul Smith, Prada, Salvatore
Ferragamo, Sergio Rossi, Tommy
Hilfiger, Valentino, Versace
JAPAN GOTEMBA CITY (TOKYO)
Gotemba Premium Outlets’ 482,000 Armani, Balenciaga, Bally,
Bottega Veneta, Coach, Diesel,
Dolce & Gabbana, Dunhill, Gap
Qutlet, Gucci, HUGO BOSS, Jill
Stuart, Loro Piana, Moschino,
Nike, Salvatore Ferragamo, Tod’s
IBARAKI (TOKYO)
Ami Premium Outlets’ 315,000 adidas, Banana Republic,

86

BCBGMAXAZRIA, Beams, Brooks
Brothers, Coach, Cole Haan,
Diesel, Laundry, McGregor, MK
Michel Klein Homme, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Puma, Tommy Hilfiger



INTERNATIONAL PROPERTIES

LOCATION

PROPERTY NAME GLA

CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS

JAPAN IZUMISANO (OSAKA)
(CONTD.)

Rinku Premium Outlets® 417,000 Bally, Brooks Brothers, Burberry,
Coach, Cole Haan, Dunhill, Eddie
Bauer, Etro, Furla, Gap Outlet,
kate spade new york, LACOSTE,
Lanvin Collection, Nike, Theory,
Zegna Outlet

KOBE (KOBE-OSAKA)

Kobe-Sanda 441,000 Armani, Bally, Banana Republic,

Premium Outlets’ Beams, Coach, Etro, Gap Outlet,
Gucci, Harrods, Helmut Lang,
HUGO BOSS, Loro Piana, Nike,
Salvatore Ferragamo, Valentino,
Yves Saint Laurent

NAGOYA

Toki Premium Outlets® 368,000 adidas, Beams, BOSE, Brooks
Brothers, Coach, Diesel, Furla,
Laundry, Nike, Nikon, SKECHERS
USA, Taylor Made, Timberland,
Tommy Hilfiger, Victorinox

SANO (TOKYO)

Sano Premium Outlets’ 391,000 A|X Armani Exchange, Brooks
Brothers, Coach, Cynthia Rowley,
Eddie Bauer, Furla, Gucci, Lanvin
Collection, Prada, Theory,
Timberland, Yves Saint Laurent

SENDAI

Sendai-lzumi 164,000 adidas, Beams, Brooks Brothers,

Premium Outlets® Coach, Jill Stuart, Laundry,
Levi’s, Pleats Please Issey
Miyake, Ray Ban, Tasaki

SHISUI (NARITA)

Shisui Premium Outlets® 366,000 Banana Republic, Brooks

Joint Venture with
Mitsubishi Estate Co.

Brothers, Coach, Diesel, Gap,
Michael Kors, Puma, Tommy
Hilfiger, Victorinox

87



INTERNATIONAL PROPERTIES

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME GLA
CONTACTS IN SQ. FT. MAJOR RETAILERS
JAPAN TOSU (FUKUOKA)
(CONTD.)
Tosu Premium Outlets® 290,000 BCBGMAXAZRIA, Beams, BOSE,
Brooks Brothers, Burberry,
Coach, Cole Haan, Courreges,
Furla, Miki House, Nike,
Quiksilver, Reebok, Theory
JAPAN Kazushige Okuma
LEASING 813 3214 7155
CONTACT kokuma@chelseajapan.com
KOREA BUSAN
Busan Premium Outlets 360,000 Armani, Banana Republic,
Joint Venture with Shinsegae Coach, DKNY, Ermenegildo
Zegna, Fendi Kids, Gucci
Children, LACOSTE, Marc
Jacobs, Michael Kors,
Moschino, Pal Zileri, Polo
Ralph Lauren, Theory,
Vivienne Westwood
PAJU (SEOUL)
Paju Premium Outlets 443,000 Armani, Banana Republic,
Calvin Klein, Coach, DKNY,
Escada, Jill Stuart, LACOSTE,
Lanvin Collection, Marc Jacobs,
Michael Kors, Nike, Pal Zileri,
Polo Ralph Lauren, Theory,
Vivienne Westwood
SIHEUNG (SEOUL)
Siheung Premium Outlets’ 399,000 90 Designer and
Opening May 2017 Name-Brand Outlets
YEOJU (SEOUL)
Yeoju Premium Outlets 552,000 Banana Republic, Bean Pole,
Burberry, Chloé, Coach, Diesel,
Dolce & Gabbana, Escada, Fendi,
Gucci, LACOSTE, Marc Jacobs,
Michael Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Salvatore Ferragamo
KOREA Jimmy Park
LEASING 82 2 2185 1233
CONTACT

88

jpark@premiumoutlets.co.kr



PAJU PREMIUM OUTLETS
PAJU (SEOUL), KOREA




INTERNATIONAL PROPERTIES

LOCATION
PROPERTY NAME
CONTACTS

GLA

IN SQ. FT.

MAJOR RETAILERS

MALAYSIA GENTING HIGHLANDS (KUALA LUMPUR)
Genting Highlands' 250,000 Designer and Name-Brand
Opening Fall 2017 Outlets Adjacent to Genting
Highlands Casino
JOHOR BAHRU (SINGAPORE)
Johor Premium Outlets 264,000 adidas, Armani, Brooks Brothers,
Jean Marie Pin Harry Burberry, Calvin Klein, Coach,
jean.marie@gentig.com Gap Outlet, LACOSTE, Michael
Kors, Nike, Polo Ralph Lauren,
Phil Ende Salvatore Ferragamo, Versace
(973) 403-2599
pende@simon.com
MEXICO MEXICO CITY
Premium Outlets™ 333,000 adidas, BCBGMAXAZRIA,
Punta Norte Calvin Klein, CH Carolina
Joaquin Lanz Herrera, Coach, HUGO BOSS,
552167 30 88 x112 Kenneth Cole, LACOSTE, Levi’s,
jlanz@premiumoutlets.com.mx MaxMara, Nautica, Nike, Reebok,
Rockport, Salvatore Ferragamo,
Swarovski
NETHERLANDS ROERMOND
Roermond Designer Outlets 173,000 Armani, Burberry, Calvin Klein,
Phases 2, 3 Escada, Furla, Gucci, HUGO
BOSS, Joop!/Windsor/Strellson,
Loro Piana, Michael Kors,
Moncler, Mulberry, Prada, Ralph
Lauren Luxury, Swarovski, Tod’s,
Tommy Hilfiger
UNITED KINGDOM KENT, ENGLAND
Ashford Designer Outlets 183,000 Abercrombie & Fitch, adidas,

90

Calvin Klein Underwear, Clarks,
Fossil, French Connection,
Gap, GUESS, LACOSTE, Levi’s,
Marks & Spencer, NEXT
Clearance, Nike, Polo Ralph
Lauren, Reiss, Superdry,
Swarovski, Tommy Hilfiger



<o
SIMON'

INDEX & CORPORATE
INFORMATION



INDEX OF PROPERTIES

A Clarksburg Premium Outlets 49

ABQ Uptown 24 Clinton Crossing Premium Outlets 45

Albertville Premium Outlets 52
Allen Premium Outlets 61

Ami Premium Outlets 86
Anchorage 5th Avenue Mall 3
Ann Arbor Premium Outlets 50
Apple Blossom Mall 38
Arizona Mills 67

Arundel Marketplace 75
Arundel Mills 75

Ashford Designer Outlets 90
Auburn Mall 18

Coconut Point 5

Coddingtown Mall 5

College Mall 12

The Colonnade Outlets at Sawgrass Mills 73
Colorado Mills 70

Columbia Center 38

Concord Mills 76

Copley Place 17

Coral Square 8

Cordova Mall 9

The Crossings Premium Outlets 61

Aurora Farms Premium Outlets 58 Crystal Mall 5

Aventura Mall 6 D

The Avenues 6 Dadeland Mall 8

B Del Amo Fashion Center 3

Denver Premium Outlets 45
Denver West Village 72

Desert Hills Premium Outlets 41
The Domain 34

Dover Commons 5

Bangor Mall 16

Barton Creek Square 34
Battlefield Mall 20

Bay Park Square 39

Birch Run Premium Outlets 50

Broa Mall 3 Dover Mall 5§

Briarwood Mall 19 E

Brickell City Centre 6 Edinburgh Premium Outlets 48
Broadway Square 36 Ellenton Premium Outlets 45
Burlington Mall 17 Emerald Square 18

Busan Premium Outlets 88 The Empire Mall 32

C The Esplanade 16

Calhoun Premium Outlets 46 F

Camarillo Premium Outlets 41 The Falls 8

Cape Cod Mall 17 Fashion Centre at Pentagon City 38
Carlsbad Premium Outlets 42 The Fashion Mall at Keystone 14
Carolina Premium Outlets 58 Fashion Valley 4

Castleton Square 12 Firewheel Town Center 34
Charlotte Premium Outlets 58 Florida Keys Outlet Center 66
Chicago Premium Outlets 48 The Florida Mall 9

Cielo Vista Mall 35 Folsom Premium Outlets 42

Cincinnati Premium Outlets 60 The Forum Shops at Caesars 20
Circle Centre 14



INDEX OF PROPERTIES

G

Gaffney Premium Outlets 61
The Galleria 36

The Galleria at White Plains 24
Galleria Dallas 34

Genting Highlands 90

Gilroy Premium Outlets 42
Gloucester Premium Outlets 56
Gotemba Premium Outlets 86
Grand Prairie Premium Outlets 62
Grapevine Mills 80

Great Mall 70

Greenwood Park Mall 14

Grove City Premium Outlets 60
Gulfport Premium Outlets 52
Gurnee Mills 74

H

Hagerstown Premium Outlets 49
Hamilton Town Center 14
Haywood Mall 32

Houston Premium Outlets 61

Independence Center 20
Ingram Park Mall 36

J

Jackson Premium Outlets 56
Jersey Shore Premium Outlets 56
Johnson Creek Premium Outlets 64
Johor Premium Outlets 90

K

Katy Mills 82

King of Prussia 31

Kittery Premium Outlets 49
Kobe-Sanda Premium Outlets 87

L

La Plaza Mall 36

La Reggia Designer Outlets 86
Lakeline Mall 34

Las Americas Premium Outlets 44

Las Vegas North Premium Outlets 54

Las Vegas South Premium Outlets 54
Lebanon Premium Outlets 61

Lee Premium Outlets 50

Leesburg Corner Premium Outlets 63
Lehigh Valley Mall 30

Lenox Square 10

Liberty Tree Mall 17

Liberty Village Premium Outlets 54
Lighthouse Place Premium Outlets 49
Lincoln Plaza 31

Livingston Mall 22

M

The Mall at Fox Run 22

The Mall at Rockingham Park 20
The Mall at Tuttle Crossing 30
Mall of Georgia 10

The Mall of New Hampshire 22
McCain Mall 3

Meadowood Mall 20

Menlo Park Mall 22

Merrimack Premium Outlets 54
Miami International Mall 8
Midland Park Mall 36

Miller Hill Mall 19

The Mills at Jersey Gardens 76
Montgomery Mall 31

N

Napa Premium Outlets 44

Naples Outlet Center 66

Newport Centre 22

Newport Crossing 23

Newport Plaza 23

Norfolk Premium Outlets 63

North Bend Premium Outlets 64
North East Mall 35

North Georgia Premium Outlets 48
Northgate Mall 38

Northpark Mall 19

Northshore Mall 17

Noventa Di Piave Designer Outlets 86
Novi Town Center 19



INDEX OF PROPERTIES

(o]

Ocean County Mall 23

Ochtrup Designer Outlet 86

Ontario Mills 69

Opry Mills 79

Orland Square 12

Orlando International Premium Outlets 45
Orlando Vineland Premium Outlets 46
Osage Beach Premium Outlets 52
Outlet Marketplace 66

The Outlets at Orange 68

Oxford Valley Mall 31

P

Paju Premium Outlets 88

Parndorf Designer Outlets 85

Penn Square Mall 30

Petaluma Village Premium Outlets 44
Pheasant Lane Mall 22

Philadelphia Mills 78

Philadelphia Premium Outlets 60
Phipps Plaza 10

Phoenix Premium Outlets 41

Pier Park 9

Pismo Beach Premium Outlets 44
Plaza Carolina 39

Pleasant Prairie Premium Outlets 64
Potomac Mills 83

Premium Outlet Collection Edmonton 85
Premium Outlets Montréal 85
Premium Outlets Punta Norte 90
Prien Lake Mall 16

The Promenade at Sagemore 23
Provence Designer Outlet 86

Puerto Rico Premium Outlets 65

Q

Quaker Bridge Mall 24
Queenstown Premium Outlets 49

R

Rinku Premium Outlets 87
Rio Grande Valley Premium Outlets 62

Rockaway Townsquare 23
Roermond Designer Outlets 90
Roosevelt Field 26

Ross Park Mall 32

Round Rock Premium Outlets 62

S

San Francisco Premium Outlets 42
San Marcos Premium Outlets 62
Sano Premium Outlets 87

Santa Rosa Plaza 5

Sawgrass Mills 72

Seattle Premium Outlets 64
Sendai-lzumi Premium Outlets 87
Shisui Premium Outlets 87

The Shops at Chestnut Hill 17
The Shops at Clearfork 35

The Shops at Crystals 20

The Shops at Mission Viejo 3
The Shops at Montebello 4

The Shops at Nanuet 26

The Shops at Riverside 23

The Shops at Syosset Park 26
Siheung Premium Outlets 88
Silver Sands Premium Outlets 45
Smith Haven Mall 28

Solomon Pond Mall 18

South Hills Village 32

South Shore Plaza 18

Southdale Center 19

SouthPark 28

Southridge Mall 39

Springfield Mall 31

Square One Mall 18

St. Augustine Premium Outlets 46
St. Charles Towne Center 16

St. Johns Town Center 6

St. Louis Premium Outlets 52
Stanford Shopping Center 4
Stoneridge Shopping Center 4
Sugarloaf Mills 74

Summit Mall 30



INDEX OF PROPERTIES

T

Tacoma Mall 38

Tampa Premium Outlets 46
Tanger Outlets-Columbus 58
Tanger Outlets-Galveston/Houston 63
Tippecanoe Mall 14

Toki Premium Outlets 87
Toronto Premium Outlets 85
Tosu Premium Outlets 88

Town Center at Boca Raton 8
Town Center at Cobb 10

Town Center at Sawgrass 73
Towne East Square 16

Treasure Coast Square 9
Tucson Premium Outlets 41
Tulsa Premium Outlets 60

Twin Cities Premium Outlets 52

Tyrone Square 9
U

University Park Mall 16
University Park Village 35

Vv

Vacaville Premium Outlets 44
Vancouver Designer Outlet 85
The Village at SouthPark 28

w

Waikele Premium Outlets 48

Walt Whitman Shops 28

Waterloo Premium Outlets 58

West Town Mall 32

The Westchester 28

White Oaks Mall 12

Williamsburg Premium Outlets 63
Wolfchase Galleria 32

Woodburn Premium Outlets 60
Woodbury Common Premium Outlets 56
Woodfield Mall 12

Woodland Hills Mall 30

Wrentham Village Premium Outlets 50

Y

Yeoju Premium Outlets 88



CORPORATE INFORMATION

MALLS

President
David Contis | (317) 263-7061 | dcontis@simon.com

LEASING

Chief Operating Officer - Malls and Chief Administrative Officer
John Rulli | (317) 263-2365 | jrulli@simon.com

Senior Executive Vice President
Bruce Tobin | (212) 745-9639 | btobin@simon.com

West - Southwest
Vicki Hanor, Executive Vice President and Managing Director of Luxury Leasing
(212) 745-9633 | vhanor@simon.com

New England - Mid Atlantic
Barney Quinn, Executive Vice President | (317) 263-7079 | bquinn@simon.com

Southeast
Sharon Polonia, Executive Vice President | (317) 263-2201 | spolonia@simon.com

Northeast
Eric Sadi, Senior Vice President | (212) 745-9602 | esadi@simon.com

Central
Robert Alexander, Senior Vice President | (817) 685-3030 | ralexand@simon.com

Lease Services
Norm Finbloom, Senior Vice President | (317) 263-2303 | nfinbloom@simon.com

SPECIALTY LEASING

Executive Vice President
Marla Parr | (317) 263-7983 | mparr@simon.com

Mid Atlantic - New England - Northeast
Shannon Spahr, Senior Vice President | (317) 263-8104 | sspahr@simon.com

West - Southwest
Joe Gerardi, Vice President | (317) 263-7796 | jgerardi@simon.com

Southeast
Ralph Higley, Vice President | (317) 264-2878 | rhigley@simon.com

Central
Jannis King, Assistant Vice President | (317) 263-7170 | jking@simon.com

National Accounts
Jeff Hawkins, Senior Vice President | (317) 263-7625 | jhawkins@simon.com
Matthew Mahar, Vice President | (317) 264-3092 | mmahar@simon.com

DEVELOPMENT

Executive Vice President - Development Operations
Michael E. McCarty | (317) 685-7333 | memccarty@simon.com

Big Box & Theatre Development and Peripheral Development/Land
Sundesh Shah, Senior Vice President | (317) 263-2443 | sshah@simon.com



CORPORATE INFORMATION

SIMON PREMIUM OUTLETS"®

Chief Executive Officer
Stephen Yalof | (212) 421-8200 | stephen.yalof@simon.com

Chief Operating Officer

Mark Silvestri | (973) 403-3178 | msilvestri@simon.com

LEASING

Peter Baxter, Executive Vice President, Luxury Leasing | (212) 745-9634 | pbaxter@simon.com
Larry Weinstein, Executive Vice President | (973) 403-3183 | Iweinstein@simon.com

Brad Cole, Senior Vice President | (973) 403-3193 | bcole@simon.com

Phil Ende, Senior Vice President | (973) 403-2599 | pende@simon.com

DEVELOPMENT
Danielle De Vita, Executive Vice President | (973) 403-6810 | ddevita@simon.com

THE MILLS®

President

Gregg M. Goodman | (301) 968-6205 | ggoodman@simon.com

LEASING

Gary Duncan, Executive Vice President | (301) 968-6464 | gduncan@simon.com

DEVELOPMENT
Jocelyn Gubler, Vice President | (301) 968-6282 | jgubler@simon.com

BIG BOX DEVELOPMENT
Scott Hopper, Senior Vice President | (847) 263-2471 | shopper@simon.com

COMPANY INFORMATION

Simon Property Group

225 West Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204

(317) 636-1600

simon.com

INVESTOR RELATIONS

NYSE:SPG
ircontact@simon.com
(800) 461-3439
investors.simon.com

FOOTNOTE LEGEND

1 Under Development/Redevelopment or Expansion
2 Managed Only

3 Managed by Third Party

4 Renovation




<o
SIMON"

225 West Washington Street Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 636-1600 simon.com

Simon is a global leader in retail real estate ownership, management and development and an S&P 100 company (Simon Property Group, NYSE:SPG).





